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MACMURRAY. OLER AND MA.

FRANK G. MACMURRAY, M.D. ' |

FOXHALL SQUARE BUILDING
WESLEY M. OLER, M.D. . SUITE 348
0OSCAR MANN, M.D. 3301 NEw MEXICO AVENUE, N.W.
MARY RESTIFO, M.D.

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20018
MORGAN O'DONOGHUE, M.D.

(202) 362-4467

‘September. 12, 1977

To Whom It May Concern:

A chest x-ray on Ellzabeth Taylor Warner dated 9-12=77
(#2437) reveals normal cardiac SLlhouette”“normal mediastinum
andiznormal lung field with “the exceptlon of a calcified rlght

ipper lung field nodular lesion :which is unchanged from films
dated 11/12/73.

IMPRESSION: Normal chest film.

/%;,M D Gty .

EMorgan o' Dngghu 7 M.D.

MO:tas
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NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTI

2 \mmngrahon ond thurchzehon Serv:ce
i .

. MEMORANDUM €

N R (b)®)

Sta?us asa !cwful permonent resndent of the Umted Stctes is occorded

. : éEx 'DATE OF BIRTH
; Nome .+ 'Elizabeth Rosemonde Warner. : '
Street |- ] ] 1

F - 2/27/22

PLACE OF BIRTH .

-

/

- Address | - Midd}.eburg‘,‘ Virginia 2247 X
f Cﬂy?Stofa Zip A l : . T - . England

] ; s - S 0 YRR S NATIONALITY
SR | - .

- couﬁrnv TO WHICH CHARGEABLE {l[any) S PREFERENCE(}/any} ‘
N 4Non-Quota X o PRIORITY DATE !
RERARRE T = -
NONPREFERENCE:, [] S;‘ecﬁén'Zvl?“(a.){l 4) ;értificuiion’not-r_equi;r‘;e,d«Vbe'g'u‘u‘se: S =8
{0 Individual section 212(a)(14) cerhhcuhon |ssued " DA’Bld.nk'et's'e.c'tic';:'h:2}2(0)(]4) égr}ific'cfioq iss'g'efi

under the following provusnon of law: e . ..

\ O sec 203(h) of the 1N Act v [ sec 249'9f_;ghe [& N Act . [ Sec 2'14{&)4&N Act .
- . e ancte Law no. i - ofthes_
(I Sec ~244( i ,) of ihe &N ,A'cf,, . D Sec'l .of the Act of 11/2/66 =~ Congress L . _ssssion

ﬂsec245 of the I&N Act ™ DSec13 of the Act of 9/1;/57 : C}‘

As of LZ '//é — 77 ot Wash1ngton. D, C,

> . % . - (Other law Specify) b
(Moritry - (Day) 7 {Year) ) ; PORT -OF . ENTRY FOR PERMANENT Rssxoencs )

RENIE

Class of udmis?ion,'(f’l;"e"(sym_bo!), . - B IRG CE T éppﬁmntn' md

AR NN

FAY ’ N : " DATE
(Agpln.qble in all cases) ne /} : . BN S aE. . . ) o
RECOMMENDED BY: (Ipmikration/Officer) _ (Date} * - ACTION - -

 DEC 1 é w7
Z 6"‘ DO . Co
/ / 77 fng}‘i'ﬁ é R 4 > g 3

DISTRICT

FOW USE BY VISA CONTROLOFFICE

B ) ‘L_ )
Date__ = - = : h
F,::j’rv_eigr} State. "~ RSN S S S - ) x

Erefe;.eoce Co?eg;'qr.y’*. PSRN I S S LSF et T LT T B T

E R NN

Nomber ... .. .

o ol ey e s B
| Month of Issuonce .
R R N R "
i e R N A

., Signed
E (Vua Office, Dept. of State) -

’;B/Form 1 357 dehvered [] Form-G- 153 dehvered ‘0 Form 1-151 Sérfal' No. _-
: E] ma;led




. N. RuBIN & Co. N A (212) 683 - 2816
o . . . CABLE ADDRESS:
- . CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS ) . RUBINAT, NEW YORK

40 But 34%%MJ%%/V Y 10005

August 29, 1980

Wanda T. Almodovar

Internal Revenue Service ,
Office Of International Operations
1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D. .C. 20225

A " Att: CP:0I0:6510

Re: Elizabeth Taylor Warner

Dear Ms. Almodovar:

As requested, ehclosed is letter of authorization, signed by
Elizabeth Taylor Warner. , o

Thank you for your cooperation.

yours,

NR:rm
Encl.
Cc: Aaron R. Frosch, Esqg.

L. X
PR
1]

.

REIIREE R

RE
Flelid AUt Grouy




(b)(6)

Washington, D. C. 20007

* August 21, 1980

Internal Revenue Service

Office of International OperatlonS'
1335 K Street, N.W. - :
Washlngton, D.C. 20225

'Re: Form 1040, Year 1977

Dear Gentlemen:

Thls letter will constitute my authorlzatlon
for you to request or reproduce from the
Department of Justice, Immlgratlon and Nat-

uralization Service, anything in connection
with my file number A.t? | _ (b)(6)

It is understood that'withirespect to any

information you obtain, or any documents
you reproduce, you will advise Nat Rubin.

at 40 East 34th Street, New York, N.Y. 10016
of such information and furnish him with
copies of any such documents.

Thank you for yqur'cooperé.tion°

Very truly yours.

%)TAYLOR WARNER

e M ROY2 2 i . ’ . s A .
» = - - e PO SRR SENRORCIPRP. =0 = 2 SRS Sk

p e S £

\ - . .o o
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v
B / . - ) R . S
~ APPLIC._ N FOR STATUS AS PERMANEN ___ 4SIDENT Form Approved
. ‘ 0.M.B. No. 43—R0400
FEE STAMP g File No,
i._ APPLICATION FOR THE BENEFITS OF SECTION:
' ot T o oo 2asta)(T) and Sec. 245, *[] sec. 245, 1&N Act
o . & S8 - [] sec. 214(a), 1&N At - [[] sec. 249 18N Act
e Y- wc_; ':g?’ [ sec. 13, act of 9/11/57
ﬂan—- =1 '
| (Do N HIS LINE) (SEE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE FILLING IN APPLICATION. 1F ¥ OU NERD. MORE SPACE 10
m ANSWEF ULLY AN STION ON THIS FORM, USE A SEPARATE SHEET AND IDENTIFY EACH ANSWER WITH THE NUMBER
e OF TH QUES'I‘ION FILL IN WI'TH TYPEWRITER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS IN INK.)
F e
i’

1 1 hereby%ﬂxﬂ? for thA sta%ﬂa lawful permanent resident alien on the following basis: (Check box A, B, C, D, E, or F)

Asa reme to wh¥m an immigrant visa is immediately available (Section 203(a)¢7) and Section 245, I&N Act).

=

E}DBD.DD

As a person who entered the U.S. with a visa issued to me as the fiancee or fiance of a U.S. citizen whom I mamed within 90 days
after my entry, or as a child of such fiancee or fiance (Sec. 214(d), I&N Act).

3

As a former government official, or as a member of the immediate family of such official (Section 18, Act of September 11, 1957).

As a person to whom an immigrant visa is immediately available, other than one described above (Section 245, I&N Act).

As a person who has resided in the United States continuously since prior to Jul

As a person who has resided in the United es continuously since a d
249, 1&N Act).

71924 (Section 249, I&N Act).

Bn or after July 1, 1924, but beforeyzetw (Section b
3. Sex . sl e
_ [:] Male emale |1

5. Have you ever applied before for permanent re

sésent
statugdn the U.8.7 Yes No p
, Ovs Ev S/

“Yes", give the date and place of filing and =
final disposition.) @

= 800

s

2. My name is (Last in capital letters)  (First Name) Midgle Narne)

ELizabeth

Yo AL P 1 am a citizth of (Couny
is|
S I g 2

9. Place of Birth (City or Town) (C , Province, or State) (Country)

London ~ Englan (b - T
10. Name as appears on nonimmigrant document (F “94) (b)(e) A i o
Mrs. ELizabeth Rosemonde Tdflor (Burtopk—" LT
I last arrived in the United States at the port of (City and St on (Month) (Day) (Y by (Na;yeﬁ or, er means of travel) w o
Los Angebes, California ‘| 3-31-197 Mnexs FLight 54— ]
as a (visitor, student, crewman, parolee® etc.) my. [—94 ;?ﬂh't number is Lo~
t mspected
B -2 /:/ / ll was D was no /

,I
— e
11. My nonimmigrant visa, numb .~ was issue the on (Month) (Day) 12, Tam D single m ed

2-27-1932

United States Consul at y)(Country) ) ™~
Q jﬂ_diuoqced widowed ™
tugalaiara ‘ 15% ket - - P
13. I have been mamed_L_tunes. inc ng my presenMge, if now married. (If you are now ted give the following.) —
a. Number of times my husband or wife has beew b. Name of husband or wife e give maiden name) ;
} Twice ' John WALLAad Warner
/ ¢. My husband or wife resides with me/ apart from me at Address (Apt. No.)(No. & Street)(Town or City)(Province or Sta}e)(Countryhl
| » ] )
14, a. Thave_4 s or daughters as follows: (Complete all columns as to each son or daughter; if living with you state “with me” in
last colurgef) otherwise give city and state or country of son’s or daughter’s residence).
Name // Sex Place of Birth Date of Birth Now living at
1 (’rl?i;(nhmin Cuont Byuitain
AL TR UUUATTL
-627;'5':7 YTV B With-me
(’nPi.,(rnhm (LS A
e A At Mool vy
West Germany Suitze/tlardd
b, The following members of my family are also applying for permanent resident status ‘
-,
N\
‘\ )
(Nonelue )
15, I list below all organizations, societies, clubs, and associations, pas esent, in which I have held membership in the United States or a foreign
country, and the periods and places of such membership. have never been ¢ member of any organization, stete “None™.)

(-

Theatrical

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE RECEIVED TRANS. IN RET’I())-I'JP%ANS- COMPLETED
Immigration and Naturalization Service

Form 1-485 (Rev. 1-10-77) N : (b)(B) . ‘ /

(Rage™,




17.. 1. D have . h not been arrested, convig

or confined in a prison.”(If you have been, explain.)

118, 1 D have [] hage®hot been the beneficiary of a pardon, amnesty, rehabilitation decree, other act of clemency or similiar action. (If you have

een, explain.) L

19. APPLICANTS FOR STATUS AS PERMANENT RESIDENTS MUST ESTABLISH THAT THEY ARE ADMISSIBLE TO THE UNITED
STATES. EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED BY LAW, ALIENS WITHIN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING CLASSES ARE NOT ADMIS-
SIBLE TO THE UNITED STATES AND ARE THEREFORE INELIGIBLE FOR STATUS AS PERMANENT RESIDENTS:

Aliens who have committed or who have been convicted of a crime invelving moral turpitude (does not include minor traffic violations); aliens
who have been engaged in or who intend to engage in any commercialized sexual activity; aliens who are or at any time have been, anarchists,
or members of or affiliated with any Communist or other totalitarian party, including any subdivision or affiliate thereof; aliens who have
advocated or taught, either by personal utterance, or by means of any written or printed matter, or through affiliation with an organization, (i)
opposition to organized government, (ii) the overthrow of government by force or violence, (iii) the assaulting or killing of government
officials because of their official character, (iv) the unlawful destruction of property, (v) sabotage, or (vi) the doctrines of world communism,
or the establishment of a totalitarian dictatorship in the United States; aliens who intend to engage in prejudieial activities or unlawful activities
.of a subversive nature; aliens who have been convicted of vielation of any law or regu relating to narcotic drugs or marihuana, or who
have been illicit traffickers in narcotic drugs or marihuana; aliens who have beegsfivolved in assisting any other aliens to enter the United
States in violation of law; aliens who have applied for exemption or disch rom training or service in the Armed Forces of the United
States on the ground of alienage and who have been relieved or discharge om such training orservice; medical graduates (other than those
for whom Relative petitions have been approved) coming principally perform services as members of the medical profession, unless they
have passed Parts I and Il of the National Board of Medical Ex ners Examination {or an equivalent examination as determined by the
Secretary of Health, Education, and Welfare) and who are compe 1 in oral and written English. ’

Do any of the foregeing classes apply to you? D Yes No (If answer is Yes, explain)

20. (COMPLETE THIS BLOCK ONLY IF YOU CHECKED BOX A, “B”, “_Cf’, or “D”” OF BLOCK 1)

APPLICANTS WHO CHECKED BOX “A” “B” “C” OR “D” OF BLOCK i (INCLUDING REFUGEES) IN ADDITION TO ESTABLISHING
THAT THEY ARE NOT MEMBERS OF ANY OF THE INADMISSIBLE CLASSES DESCRIBED IN BLOCK 10 ABOVE MUST, EXCEPT
AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED BY LAW, ALSO ESTABLISH THAT THEY ARE NOT WITHIN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING INADMISSIBLE

CLASSES:

Aliens who are mentally retarded, insane, or have suffered one or more attacks of insanity; aliens afflicted with psychopathic personality,
sexual deviation, mental defect, narcotic drug addiction, chronie alcoholism or any dangerous contagious disease; aliens who have a physical de-
fect, disease or disability affecting their ability to earn a living; aliens who are paupers, professional beggars or vagrants: aliens who are poly-
gamists or advocate polygamy; aliens who intend to perform skilled or unskilled labor and who have not been certified by the Secretary of
Labor (see Instruction 10); aliens likely to become a public charge; aliens who have be#en excluded from the United States within the past year,
or who at any time have been deported from the United Siates, or who at any, e have been removed from the United States at Government
expense; aliens who have procured or have attempted to procure a visaby f or misrepresentation; aliens who have departed from or remain-
ed outside the United States to avoid military service in time of war gpfhational emergency; aliens who are former exchange visitors who are

state the occupation you intend to fo!

21. 1 ‘t;rdo ) D do-not intend to seek gainful employment in the United States. If you intend to seek gainful employment in the United States,

Actress :




/ NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIC‘ .
Imm|grat|0n and Naturalizatlon Service
-~

cheo or “DGf block 1)

(Date)

director at

(City and State)

a

. A visa petition has not been approved in my behalf but I claim eligibility for preference status because D my spouse

D my parent is the beneficiary of a visa petition approved by the district director at
on

(City and State)

(Date)
D d. 1am claiming preference status as a refugee under the proviso to Section 203 (a)(7) of the Act who has been continuously physically

present in the United States for at least the past two years. (If you check this item, you must execute and attach Form I-—590A to this
application.)

D e. Other (Explain)

23. (Complete this block only if you checked Box E
or F of Block 1)

A. I first arrived in the United States at (Port)

on (Date)

by means of (Name of vessel or other means of
travel)

I [Jwas [] was not inspected by an immigra-
tion officer,

B. I entered the U.S. under the name (Name at
time of entry)

and I was destined to (City and State)

I was coming to join (Name and relationship)

C. Since my first entry I [] have [ have not
been absent from the United States. (If you
have been absent, attach a separate statement
listing the port, date and means-of each

y G B departure froWa the U. 8.)
S NN N N N i L Vo o X oo y

24. [E Copableted Form G—325A (Biographic Informatlon) is
attached as part of this application.

25. IF YOUR NATIVE ALPHABET IS IN OTHER THAN ROMAN LETTERS,
WRITE YOUR NAME IN YOUR NATIVE ALPHABET BELOW:

26. (Signature of person preparing form, if other than applicant.) I declare that Add% of person preparing foré(. if other than applicant
this document was prepared by me at the request of the applicant and is
based on all information on which | have any knowledge.

Date: Occupation:

(Application not to be signed below until applicant appears before an officer of the Immigration and Naturalization Service for examination)

FLizageThH TayLer \W) i

AR Nt‘/z\ do swear (affirm) thal I know the contents of this application subscnbed by me

mcludmg the attached docun(ents that the same are true to the best of my knowledge, and that corrections numbered (. ) were
made by me or at my request, and that this application was s1gned by me with my fy : :

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named applicant aj

\
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gumn’ss STATES DEPARTMENT omusée -
" IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

RECORD OF SWORN STATEMENT ~ (b)(§)

. Office: Washington District Office - File No.: | =]

Statement by: _Elizabeth Rosémonde Warner

In the éaqe of Elizabeth Rosemande Wamer

Ac: 1025 Vemont Ave., N. w., Wash., D.C. 528 ‘Date: December 16, 1977

Before James W Lounsbury, Imigration Examiner
V ) (Name and Title)

. In the__English - language. Interpreter_ not ~ ] used.

1 am an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturahzanon Servxce author-
‘ized by law to administer oaths and take testimony in connection with the enforcement of -
the Imm:gratlon and Nationality laws of the United States. 1 desn‘e to take your sworn
Statement regarding :

Your application for .'Lawful permanent residence in the United States
and concerning your eligibility to be adjusted to that of a lawful
permanent resident of the United States.

Befote we ask you any(questxons, you must understand your rig_hts.

: You have tbe nght to remain- sxlent AT : - N PR

Anythmg you say can be used agamst you in court of in any xmmxgratxon or admlmstratwe :
proceedmg -

. You have the nght to talk to a 1awyer for advnce before we ask you ‘any questlons and to ‘have
‘ hxm w:th you during questioning.. : »

B (4 you patmot afford a }awyer, oneﬂ w,ill be ‘appointed for you before 'amyrT quéstio}xing if you wish.

' B {4 you decide to arswet questnons now. mthout a Iawyer present, you wxil stlll have the nght to .

stop-answering. at any time. You also have the right to stop answering at any time until you talk -
" to-a. lawyer - T

‘Q Do you wish to have a lawyer or any other person pre%ent, to adv:se you"
A, No thank you, very much.

Q. Are you. wulhng to answer my questlons at this t;me"
A. I am indeed. : : :

Q. Do you swear thatall the statements you are about, to. make will be the t,ruth the
- whole truth and nothmg but the truth, so he!p you God" :
A. I do., . )

.4

'Form 1-263B (Rev. 4-1-68)



&

Q.- Are you presently employed?

A,
Q.
AO

Q.

No.

Have you ever been excluded or deported from the United States?

No, I have not.

Have you ever been a member of or affiliated in any way with any
totalitarian organization or the Communist Party or any organization
which believes in the overthrow in the United States Government by

force?

No, I have not.
E- T

Warner, In our backgfound security and clearamce of you, we were
given information that at sometime in the past you may have contributed
money to an organization which had gone out on the record as advocating
the overthrow of the United States government by force and violence,
that group being the Black Panther Party. Did you or have you at any time
contributed funds to that organization, if so what were the circumstances
surrounding that contribution?

I have not.

Have éégigggbers of your family ever or past family have ever contributed
to that party?

My ex-husband, Richard Burton may have at one time, I am not sure because
he was a friend of Jane Fonda and David Sutherland and he's a very generous
man, He may well have I really don't know.

But you were sure that you personally havede3er contributed to that party?

;m=5'3
I am not, as I am pretty stingy. No I know I haven't.
The reason I ask this question is because in 1969, David Hilliard, Chief
of Staff of the Black Panther Party, stated that 'We the Black Panther
Party advocate the very direct overthrow of the government by way of force
and violence.” And further in 1970 Henry Douglas the Cultural Director
for that organization stated, "The only way to make this racist U.S.
government administer justice to the people it is oppressing via the
‘taking 6f arms agaimst killing the officials. Do you or have you ever
advocated these same actions?

Of course not an& I know that my ex-husband, Richard Burton did not go
along with that either, if he did givezanyemoney at all it was to help
some citizen that was in jail. He weuld never have gone along with that
theory.

g

Do you have anything fufﬁhet you would like to add to this statement?
NG,

THIS TERMINATES THE SWORN STATEMENT ?f%ff)THIS DATE. (12L)

10



 Transcription of Questions and Answers Asked by Immigration Examine
James W. Lounsbury to Elizabeth Rosemonde Warner,l |

Q. Please state your full and complete name. » (b)(®)

A. Elizabeth Taylor Warner

Q. Of what country are you a citizen?

A. At the moment, I am a citizen of the United Kingdom.

Q. What is your date and place of birth?

A. Fébruary 27, 1932

Q. And your last entry into the United States?

A. March 31, 1971, Los Angeles.

Q. And what status were you admitted at that time?
A. As a visitor, |

Q. Your present address?

A, Virginia

Q. Are you presently martied?

A. Yes, I am,

Q. And to whom are you married?
A

Mf. John W. Warner Vifginia.

. When and where were you married?

Q .
A. We were married | | Virginia.'
Q. AndKQhat was the date?
A, ﬁeeember 4, 1976 |

. What is your husband's status in the United States?

. Have you ever been arrested in any part of the world?

+ No, 1 have not. e g ZJ
.'/" -
' @ EJ W

Q
A. Citizen, farmer.
Q
A




I have read (or have had read to me) the foregoing statement,
consisting of .......7. ..pages. | state that the answers made therein
by me are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and
that this statement is a full, :irue, and correct record of my interroga--
tion on the date indicated by the above-named officer of the Immigra-.
tion and Naturalization Service. l have initialed each prage of this

statement (and the correction(_s) noted on page(s) }:?3.“.. R— R

FUEDa 2o 25 20 SE 00 98 20 a2 02 0

Subscribed and sworn _to before me at %....?..S.:....Z.. oo Mgt /V ¢
Md{ ...........c..................on............/................ $7?,- ,

N W

Witnessed by: Mfﬁz ..Q.M Z.ﬁ..\?.”.} wee

RECORD OF SWORN STATEMENT

-

-

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Imnigretion and Natuwralization Sorvice
Formn I=263A (Rev, 11-20-6})

12
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Health " VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22180
Laboratories puone 703) 2815100

* INCORPORATED

£3

.- P
Niational ( 1007 ELECTRIC AVENUE d‘ﬁs- MACMURRAY, OLER, MANN

RESTIFO & O'DONOGHUE
3301 NEW MEXICO AVE, #348
'WASHINGTON DC 20037

PATIENT NAME ACCESSION | DATE OF ACCESSION | DATE OF REPORT

" RESULTS

"SEROLOGY (RPR) - QUAL, NON REACTIVE

ACCOUNT NO. }

i W NORMAL VALUES
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' DRS \MCVURRAY {}H iR A\ID M@N PC

FRANK G. MA(‘.J!.{UB}]A’Y. M.D.
WESLEY M., OLER. M.D.
: d‘;“AR ManN, M.D.

FOXHALL SQUA#E BUILDI&G

| SUME 348 .
3801 NEW MEXICO AVENUE, W.W.
WABHINGTON, D. C. 20016

© 4202) 362-4467

‘ Many Rwswxro 3D,
‘fom,AN O'DONOGHUE. \‘i D,

x

* CHEST X-RAY REPORT

(P.A. & LATERAL)

s

ATE, %ﬁ 2497 - | 3
cha: @ Q‘ﬁs& 3 ‘
LINICAL IMPRESSION Hpilipe /%9‘)' }%4;

s -

PORT:
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Drs. MACMURRAY, OLER AND IMaNN, P.C.

FRANK G. MACMURRAY, ML.D.
Weorey M. Ornr MD.
OSCAR MANN. M.D.

MARY RESTIFC, M.D.
MORGAN O'DORNOGHUR, M.D.

FOXFALL SQUARAE BUILOING
SUITE 348

8501 NEW MEXICO AVENTE, N.W,
wasHINGTON, D, C, 20018 °

(202) 362-4467
NS

September 13, 1977

7O WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

U —

Re: Elizabeth Taylor Warner '
P.A, chest film revealed a round, -
nodular calcification in the right
upper lung field which is unchanged
from previous x-rays of 11-73. i
Although the patient exhibited :poor ‘
inspiratory effort, the heart, L
mediastinum and lung filelds are well
within normal limits. ‘
, e
. " / / !
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lorgan O'Donoghue, M.D. :
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FORMGS,QSA(REV 10-1 74)Y

", - UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE g~ | orm AWW,
B‘OGRAPHIC Q ' |mm|grat|on and Naturallzatlon Service ; ' 6 L ‘ OMB No. 43”R436
INFORMATION SR | ;w o (b)E)
(Familyname) o . ‘(Firs.t name) o (Middle name) DMALE, .BIRTHDATE(MO,-Day-"{r.) NATIQNALITY ‘ AUEN‘REG!STRAUON NO.

Elizaboth

ALL 0T NAMES USED (Includung names by prévious marriages)

'Hx,fzton/wwd,mg/Todd/ Fishen/Button/Warneh | London - Engﬂand

' Rosomoud GIFEMME9_97.1930  Buitish

CITY AND COUNTRY OF BIRTH

FATHER . - Tayglon

-FAMILY NAME  FIRSTNAME

DATE, CITY AND COUNTRY OF BIRTH (If known) CITY AND COUNTRY OF RESIDENCE ‘

Francis Lenn 1699 U.S.A, ~THANOLS  Doceased-

MOTHER (Malden name) Wambrodt  Sara

rg0s  USA -Kaighs - U.S.A,

HUSBAND (If none, so state)  FAMILY NAME

FIRST NAME BIRTHDATE ~ CITY & COUNTRY OF BIRTH.  DATE OF MARRIAGE

FAMILY NAME (For wile, glve maiden name) |

" PLACE OF WARRIAGE |,
: VNEEW . (For wie, give maiden name) 'J h lF . wm I’I/Lﬂg/t() Whe Wid cU&e,bufeg 1 |
anen - onn . e e
U.s.A Dea4 1976 |Virginia
FORMER HUSBANDS OR WIVES (If none, %0 state) o )

FIRSTNANE | BIRTHDATE _|DATE AND PLACE OF MARRIAGE| _ DATE AND PLACE OF TERMINATION OF MARRIAGE
fSee ar,tached : ‘ ‘ ‘ S '
APPLICANT'S RESIGENCE LAST FIVE YEARS, LIST PRESENT ADDRESS FRST. R FROM - R
L_mmww_}_mx_]_ PROVICEORSTATE | . COINTRY | WONTH | YEAR | WONTH YEAR
o U.S.A, Nov, | 1974 PRESENTTIE
Gataad Canfon de Besne Suisse
APPLICANT'S LAST AODRESS OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES OF MORE THAN ONE YEAR. FROM T0
ﬂMBER’ CiTy ., PROVFNCE OR STATE COUNTRY | -MONTH YEAR | MONTH - YEAR
Gotaad  Canton de Berne|Suisse Adg” 11941
APPLICANT'S EMPLOYMENT LAST FIVE YEARS. (IF NONE 50 STATE.) LIST PRESENT EMPLOYMENT FIRST. . WFROM ) 10+
FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER " | OCCUPATION (Specity | MONTH. | YEAR | MONTH * YEAR
\1 .
Va/uqu flm empﬁoye/vs ((mmttachme‘%)m\ Actness 1079 1 10754| . PRESENT TIIE

[J other (srecry

THIS FORM IS SUBMITTED IN CONNECTION WITH APPLICATION FOR!
. | INATuRaUzZATION  [X] ADIUSTMENT OF STATUS

Are aII copies legible? @ Yes

1

TF YOUR NATIVE AIPHABET 15 IN OTHER THAN ROMAN LETTERS, WRITE YOUR NAME IN YOUR NATIVE ALPHABET IN THIS SPACE:

PENALTIES: SEVERE PENALTIES ARE PROVIDED BY LAW FOR KNOWINGLY AND WILLFULLY FALSIFYING OR CONCEALING A MATERIAL FACT.

19



Family Name. First Name Bitthdate Date & Place of Namiage Date & Place of Termination
04 Martiage.,
Todd lichael b-11-1911 Lob Angeles State of New Novico
Hilton Contad 1926 1950 - Los Angeles 5% Feb, 195 - Los Angedes
Fisher Eduin Jach 1971 Las Vegas Haxch 5th 1964 - Jabisco
Hexico
Buton Richard 11-10-1925 15¢h Manch 1964 26th June 1974
Honthoal, Quebec, Canada Saanen, Switzenland
Burton Richard 11-10-1925  October 10, 1975 Juby 22, 1974
~ Kasane, Botswana, S.A, Port-au-Prince, Haiti
Wilding Hichael Charles 1910 1952 Jan, 17, 1957
Oeampo, State of Tlaxcala
Hexdco.
Warnon John WOLLiam 1-18-191 Decenber 4, 1976

Atoka Farm, Viniginia U.S.A,

0N 4



@

Applicant's Employment Last Five Yeans.

Wintern Kills Production Limited.
1350 - 6th Avenue, New York. N.Y. 70019
("Winten KLLs")

Wolper Onganisation Inc.,
8489 West 3nd Street,

Los Angeles, Caﬂ&éo&n&a 90048.
("Entebbe")

Bluebind Productions Limited,
7366 Nonth Lincoln Avenue,
Suite 305,

Lincolnwood, TLLInoASs 60646.
("BLuebind")

Febuary 1977 - Februany 1977

November 1976 - Novemben 1976

February 1975 - August 1975



) UNI'I'_ED STATES -DEPARTMENT'OF_ JUSTICE_?

. IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE : . : - ;
TR + . 1025 Vermont Avenue, N.W. -~ - - S PR
‘Waghingtom, D.C, 20538 - = - - . ¢

L TIET O NoTIcE OF ‘APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT-VISA PETITION

'.,NAME,AND"'ADDRESSOFPETITIONF_R S ST o ANAMEOFBENEFICIARY :3

e LT ) o ’ - [ClAssiFicaTion TFLERD

T ) v - R . . ) ] DATE PETITION FILED |DATE OF APPROVAL 3
. Ceorgetown, Hashingtan,fn.;-ﬁ.~ 20007 oo | S ] o OF PETITION |
S S - |05-17-77. | 05-19-77

Your pe'tition:has been approved and is \iéIi'd- for the:duration"'of your present relationship to the beneficiary.

PIease be advised that approval of the petmon confers upon the beneﬂc;ary an- appropnate classification.. The 3pp;’oval consti-

-~ ' tutes no assirance that the beneficiary will be found ehglbIe for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment
to fawful permanent resident status. Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when appllcatton therefor is made to a
consular. officer; eligibility for admission- or adjustmient is' determined only when apphcataon therefor is made to an immigra-
tion officer. AIso please note the ntems below which are md:cated by “X” marks coacermng thls petmon .

B YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFIC ARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CIT ZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UN-

ITED STATES CONSULATE AT b i ~= . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE - ¢ :
UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS UNDER.‘THE SUPER‘}ISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE; WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING
VISA ISSUANCE. lnqmry _concerning ‘visa_ issuance skiould be addressed to :he Consul. This Serv:ce will be unable Io answer any mqmry con-
cermng wsa tssucmce . . sl L k .. R N “‘ R S e .

L

2. DAIF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A cim ZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT ViSA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY :

- - NOTIEY: THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING.THE DAREQF YOUR NATURALIZATION . AT THE SAME TIME, .[F THE PETITION WAS.IN BEHALF oF
YOUR SON.OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER- THAT PERSON IS STiLL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE ISSUANCE OF« A
VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY. - ) 7

B 3 D YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION AS SHOWN ABOVE HAS BEEN FORWARDED T0. THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE

R . AT THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION.BY THIS SERVICE, ON..THE*PETITION. THIS' SERVICE HAS,

= I NOTHING TO. DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF-VISAS VFSAS ‘ARE ISSUED ONLY. 8Y UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE JURISDIC-
. .. TION OF -THEtU.S.. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW- ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF.VISAS MAY .BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPARTMENT DURING
. - 7 "EACH YEAR AND: THEY:MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE.CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED.FOR THE SAME_CLASSIFICA-
e - TION. WHEN. THE-BENEFICIARY'S, TURN 1S -REACHED ON,«THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES- CONSUL WILL.INFORM HIM AND CONSIDER

: i - ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. Inqmry cancemmg visa lssuance shoula‘ be addressed 1o the Consué Thzs Serv:ce will"be mmb}e fo answer any in- .

quiry concernmg visa issuance. - - I S

= o 2 : . .- . . . N

4. D THE APPROVAL OF THE F’ETITION IS CONDIT[ONED UPON THE BENEFIC ARY BEING ACCOMPANIED TO THE UNITED STATES BY THE PARENT OR
: 7 v SPOUSE THROUGH WHOM IT IS CLAIMED THE. BENEFICIARY IS CHARGEABLE TO A ‘COUNTRY. IN-THE EASTERN HEMISPHERE OR.A DEPENDENT -
i AREA AND,-IF SUCH PARENT OR.SPOUSE.IS NOT A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT ALIEN, -UPON THE {SSUANCE OF AN IMMIGRANT VISA TO-
SUCH PARENT OR SPOUSE PURSUANT T0 APPUCS\TION FOR SUCH VISA MADE SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE BENEFICIARY. -

-5, I:l THE PETITION STATES: THAT THE BENEF CIARY. IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A bAWFUL ?ERMANENT RESIDENT THE‘ A
o, -;ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR.THIS PURPOSE (FORM.1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED. AND, SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS IN
"ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD: PRE‘JIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1 485-WHICH WAS RE-

. "TURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD' RESUBM!T THAT FORM WiTHIN 30 DAYS ) N R . -

—¢

6 IFHOE BENESFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPUCATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT
RM 1-485) .

T - N E N .o - N : E L

7. D THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN- THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO. BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOW-
E\égR AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER 1S NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE, THEREFORE, THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT - s
IDEN o I -

8 Q SINCE THE BENEFICIARY 18 A NATIVE OF THE WESTERN HEM SPHERE HE 1S -1 NELIGIBE_E TO BECOME- A LAWFUL' PERM&\NENT RESIDENT*® OTHER .
THAN BY DEF’ARTING FROM THE UNITED STATES AND REENTERING IN POSSESSION OF AN TMMIGRANT VISA® ISSUED BY AN AMERICAN CONSUL :

9 D OR;GINAL '‘DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY" COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN M#\DE A PERMANENT PART

] OF THE PETITIGN ANY ‘OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH . - .
10 @ REMARKS - Your petition has been approved and your wife 8 apllicatisn for adjust-'
S :nent of status will now be processed. T .
CHECK APPROPR ATE BLOCK WHEN APPLICABLE 2 " B - PO . R | ’\I

‘

o _ f VERY TRULY VO
- " Cleost AUDIT OF CITIZENSHIP HAS BEEN REQUESTED o

I:I POST AUDIT-OF LAWFUL RESIDENGE HAS BEEN REQUESTED. =~ ' _':A L A.'*'Mon'gié
B ; S L ) FDIRECTOR
VForjm»I_—I'II_f.“-«. L - G ) N L L R T Do
®Rev. 5176 .- " L] CHECK THIS.BOX-WHEN COPY MAILED TO ATTORNEY OR REPRESENTATIVE' FILE COPY s




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Form Approved

. imm: ration and Na!urahzatson Service )
s e - - % . g e - - Ceees- - --OMBNO.43—R0 401
i - T " Fee Stamp v —
PET‘T‘ON TO W : PLEASE NOTE REBEN 9 e

vl B N:QRM “ON\, D5l

C‘-ASS‘FY STATUS OF 7] YOU-ARE THEPETITIONER
d‘ H
ALIEN RELATIVE'FOR .2 AND YOUR RELATIVE . . |} - i ” W 03 SR

ISSUANCE OF
--»»-_scewg«mm. e

S ,’MWG.R_ANEWSE L
N nLﬁ DN, DL, BT

1. :Nfa.iﬁe ogmt;éneficéary(Last.,in,CAi:DS)_ o “(Fsrf . Mlddle 2.Do Not Wnte in Th:ﬁﬁ}ﬁé %Y Names, birthdates and countries of birth of. . - PRI
’ beneficiary’s children:

WARNER,  ELIZABETH ROSA»@NDE W~ (ng  |Michael

HILTON, WILDING, TODD FISHER, BURTON-T*

4. ‘Other names used {incliding manden name rfmamed) 'I‘AY! OR

a,_ < -

Christop e

5. Country of benefucsary sbirth = _ .1 6. Date of baenefigiary’s bandav year)_ P, -
7. My name is: (Last, in CAPS) ; (Fvy {Middie) =~ ' 'I'8. My phone number is: ) Elirzabe
L ~, . : BT
, WARNER!,~ " JOHN ~ WILLIAM.. - I -
9. Other names used: (mcludmg maiden nameeif married womap¥a <gil /- efatonship of bene!lc:ary 10 myseff
- o Tt B & LT e e s ,I‘“ ' . - -
SR RS JSPOUSE
11. 1was'born.” " ta (Month}" "(Day} ~erar} .,/n {T%f city)” R {State or Prownce) {Country) (b)(6)
S e 20018 19277 Washlngton, D:. C. = - . U.S.A. AN
12. §f'yowa(e a c»t;zenfof he United’States, give the following? = © o i T BT e o
a. szensh:p was acquired: {Check onej} e RS Lo ke st R . s N
Exmrough blrrh in the us -7 T “’ through parents . EI througb naturalization. _  _ - . Cj‘/
Arr o T Tees s
Ty a.
- P
N i PR < i % } N B \-‘“
- T ',i“ T ELLTE S, c‘}‘-.'." ; _-;2.: e R G
(2} 4 acqwred through parentage or mamage have, you obtamed 2 cemﬁcate af c;t:zensmp n your own name?‘ (TR RSN o ©
A LD T .. N
{a) if so, g/ve number of! cemhcate ana’ daze and place of issuance. .. .. . -~ . e s . . . i
(b} £ not, submit evidence of citizenship in accordance with instruction 3 é~(2} : te B
. e AN R . . & O
13.ifyou are a lawful permanem resident alien of the United States, give the following: ’ L)
a.; Alien Registration Number: & 2 - b, Date, plate, and means of admission forfawful perrmanent résidencé’ Peoten i
A—. . - N el ge R . . -- I -~ . ' - - R T coe

15 Name of benefmary s spouse if mamed and date and country of birth {Omit this itern-if petition is for your

14. Beneficiary's marital status:
.- Spouse). . .

© XIMarried [Widowéd ] Divorcad [ Singie
116. Full address of beneficiary’s spouse and childran, if i@{/ofmmisvz m if p,

<

\

i
17. i this petition is for your spouse or child, givyl(e fol‘l'owing
a. Date and place of your present marriage

12/4/1976_Pauquier, Va.,

18. Has this beng#Ciary ever been in the U. 5.2

Names of y prior spous

ING /nﬂ// on/
R

Xive Cino_~ ; N A s
18, Are beneficiawoner related by adoption? ‘ ' B EDWIN FISHER

Clves — ®wo: - .. - - |- : _— . ‘RICHARD BURTON
{CONTINUE WITH ITEM 20 ON REVERSE) - QATH OR /S(HRMA TIONIOF PEW : ) 5, ]

I swear gaffi ] tha: l know the coments of this petition sig that the gtatelmentsgt are yrue and correct. '
R Signatune of petitioner {See lnstmctson No > M(_ Ll
Subscnbed and sworn :o(aff!rmed) before me thrs L day of, ~AD. 19 PO - | PP O, —
. . * - —_—
. {SEA L} My commission explres _____ 4 ______ _/_%/ ﬁ_

NATORE OF OFFlCER ADMINISTEHING OATH) {TITLE}

SIGNATURE OF PERSON PREPARING FORM IF OTHER THAN PETITIONER

. .. S M : . . - .
1 declare-that this q;)cumeqt was prepared by me at:the request of the petitioner and is based on all information of which | have any knowledge. -

® L.

+ : -

" ISIGNATURE! ‘ {ADDRESS) T o T T watn o

FORM |—130 RECEWED | : TRANS.IN RET'D. TRANS. OUT COMPLETED

(REV. 11771 N . R C e o 5’/7/77 , 1 - S~ /4{/77
, : 23




TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE: . — X

- : T leemarg . o L
Ths pétition was filed on S//_z _/ _7:2 . - B

: = [PERSONAL INTERVIEW CONDUCTED
The petition is approved for status under - Ty

soction: '\}i' VS”QPPRUHE) 1N57 BOCUMENT CHECK Wi

: SPOUSE ‘ ; 7 S

Mzm wichitd' [J 203 ra) @ | PATE - MF-\Y 1 E ‘9 . CTFIELD INVESTIGATION-COMPLETED

o DAPPROVAL PREVIOUSLY FORWARDED
‘O201 ) parent []-203 1a)- (8}

0 203, - [ 203 (2 (s)

RS Conined) & 1627

R

-
v
,

g

S o . . . . (PETITIONERIS NOT TO_WRITE ABOVE THtS LINE}

20 C‘heck the appropﬂate ‘box betow and furnish the information requnred for the box checked

-~

D Beneflcnary will apply for a visa'abroad at the Amencan Consuiate [1) el - - — . . - AR

(CITY IN FOREIGN COUNTRY}{FOREIGN COUNTRY)
-] Beneficiary is in the United States and will apply for ad;ustment of status to that of a lawful permanent ‘resident in the office of the

(b—)(s)ﬁmngranon and Na!utahzanon Semce at e S R o _ - -
(CITY) (STATE)
if the application for adjustment of status is -denied, the benW!y for a visa abroad at the American Consulate in
. : " {CITY IN FOREIGN COUNTRY} 7~ {FOREIGN CO{}NTRY} :
- 21. My residence in the United Statesis: {C/0, i app(opn'jw‘,{ ...-{Apt.-No.).  (Number.and Street) {Town or city) (State} . (ZtP Code)

1 _Georgetown, Washington, D.C., 20007

'22. My addresszl‘ ahite - - sy ) .. {?’own or cny) . » {Prqvince} . {Country)
o T G taad, " ' SWITZERLAND
23. Last'address at-which | and my spouse resided tgg€thér ‘. LT . From ' To
ATownorcity) - {Stateor Prownce} . {Country} {Apt No.} {Num ber and street} {Month} (Year} {Month) {Year)
Wash;.ngton, D.C., 7 . U.SA. . . _ 12/1976 .. present
24, Address in the United States where bengficiary will reside & = o3 . T w0 (City) : {Statel! = ¢ i
N I ;‘“Washin‘gton, _.D..C, e e oo .
24 ] *' )‘-i'{Apt No) AR (Number\and 'Street) f?’owa orcityl 1 (Provinc

‘Washington\, ‘D,

I,,//’

"d\.k‘ N

- R L
»Wé child?
dopred by, you.if none. so state.. . BYTDERS

thebor sus:er are both your parems ;he S

zs the ahen S pafems?' i
i$ as to parentage dates of i

- _Z‘QTHavé‘you“evé: filed a‘l:')ezi.tior;"fér this'alien b;.fc;‘;:e?_/' NOﬁ" o

- - .
-30. tf,beneficiary is in'the’United S!ates ‘give the following mformateon concerni ;
{al) Last arrived in U S On ¢ * (b} Last arrived in U.S as _;' i ";"i'}' 11 fel Da!e benefacra!y s stay expired or will
{Momh) (Day) (Year) { Visitor, swdent. excha aizen crewman srawaway “ete) gt fexplre ‘as shown on his Form -394 or |- 95 ' e
03/31/1977 7| Visu:or g ! November 30, 1977
{d) Name and address of presem employer L S : g }; g; § . {e)&D}are {f:]e-n began this emplaymenl ]
i - e - - - - i "’5.\ = ’ R - o . — ————
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SECTION

DATE PETITION FIl.ED

DATE
OF
ACTION

DD
DISTRICT

Relative Petition Card
Form 11304

(Rev. 1-1-77) N ,

Ispouse
(b) chil)
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‘COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA g

s+ DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH—BU F VITAL RECORDS AND HEALTH STATISTICS
MARRIAGE RETURN

STATE

I e~

CITY OR CLERK'S .
COUNTY OF . i . NUMBER
Paunuier Circuit 1743
1. FULL NAME (middle)
OF GROOM William waraner ~
2. AGE (month) (doy) (yeor) 4. PLACE  (stcte o foreign country)
. OF BIRTH
49 Years Feby 18 192'7 wE Sn D s\
5. RACE (white, negro, eic.) 6. SINGLE, WIDOWED, {specity) 7. NUMBER OF
: . THIS MARPJ"-GE
cROOM White Divorced Seco:
8. EDUCATION-SPECIFY1 elementary - ', 9a. USUAL RESIDENCE:,,, - \,%4 . I
HIGHEST GRADE | : 0,1,2t8 todord+ STREET ADDRESS *' = "¢ ),
COMPLETED. ' OR RT. NUMBER !
9b. CITY OR TOWN (if independentcity, leave blank) 1 9d. STATE (OR FORZIGN
OF RESIDENCE : COUNTRY}
Eiddleburg ier H 3.,
10. NAME OF 1)L FULL MAIDEN NAME
FATHER v Of MOTHER
John ¥illiam Warner \ HMartha St‘uc:t Budd
12. PRESENT NAME . (First) (last) H ?Lﬁ:DE:AE
OF BRIDE - ! SURNA,
Elizabeth Teylor ;
13. AGE . (month) (day) (year) 15. PLACE  (sta*e or foreign country)
‘ OF BIRTH
A4 Yeors - Eehy 21 1932 i3]
16. RACE {white, negro, etc.) 17. SINGLE, WIDOWED, (speaify) - . 18. NUMBER OF  7Ti-st, second, etc;
: : o THIS MARRIAGE
hite Divanand Severt-
BRIDE 1o EDUCATION SPECIFY! elementary PEVET ¥T20a. USUAL RESIDENCE: © ¢ S
HIGHEST GRADE ' 0,1,2108 1 to 4 or 5+ STREET ADDRESS
COMPLETED \ OR RT. NUMBER
20b. CITY OR TOWN (i independent city, leave blonk) j:?Od. STATE (OR FOREIGN -
OF RESIDENCE L N COUNTRY)
Gstaad 1 Switzerlend
21. NAME OF 22. FULL MAIDEN NAME
FAMER  Francis Lenn Taylor OF MOTHER  S:ra Southurn

23. TO ANY PERSON LICENSED TO PERFORM MARRIAGES:

You ore hereby authorized to join Mﬁ"ﬁ“}d per:
SIGNATURE P> £ Z

MARRIAGE LICENSE

in marriocge under procedures outlined in the statutes of the Commonwealth of Viegima,  ~

DATE SIGNED ‘3 14{'-/(-)4/ £ 9: 7 é

CLERK OF COURT OR DERYF¥- -

% °  75-054530

LICENSE EXPIRES SIXTY DAYS &FTzR ABC 7T DATE ‘

MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE

(coumz or independent cny)
SUUTUYICA

24. DATE OF (month) (day)
MARRIAGE
ec. H mz@
26. TYPE OF il or ehgmus - specify)
CEREMONY
é{¢

IF RELIGIOUS CEREMONY, [BAME _

OF DENOMINAION OR ORDER Z pl $¢o/2a ,

27. | CERTIFY THAT | JOINED Tr@ksove—NAMED PERSONS IN MARRIAGE

BONDED IN L o lA Jo“ n YEAR OF BOND lq.TD

i FLACEISF:COFI::D

foctn, Jm D

ADDRESS OF o;ncu:rw mﬁ;‘é M JJ& é% V (e

22(/7

S (street or route number)

- {city or 1¢fed) (statf)

This is to cerhfy fhai‘ this is a true and correct reproddr-hon of fhe orlglnal

record filed with the Bureau of Vital Statistics,

Health, Richmond, Virginia.

Date Issued 'FFB 41977

ANY REPRODUCTICN OF THIS DOCUMENT IS PROH!BITED BY STATUTE. !

DO NOT ACCEPT UNLESS ON SAFETY PAPER WITH IMPRESSED SEAL OF
THE BUREAU CF VITAL STATISTICS CLEARLY AFFIXED. '
Section 32-353.27, Code of Virginia, as Amended.

Virginia Department of

&W

DEANE hUXTABLE State Reglstror
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CORRECT COPY, COMPARED WITH ORIGINAL
ORIGINAL REZETY®D 0N SeZ 257




THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS AT-
TACHED IS A FULL, TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL ON FILE AND- OF RECORD IN MY OFFICE

ATTEST .......| 0 .QI..&...B..IQZG ..................... 19
,m X Corcoran, Acting--—— County €lerk and Clerk of the Superlor

_Court of the State of California,
: va

for the County of Los Angsles,

70



DIDIER TORNARE
NOTAIRE
GENEVE

Were collaborating, Messrs Friedli, President bf the Court,
Matti, Chairman of the Court of First Instance, Wirsten, Graa and

Hauswirth, members, and Schopfer, Clerk of the Court.

In the divorce case :

"Mrs Elisabeth Rosamond Burton, daughter of Francis Taylor and

Sarah, born Warmbraten, born on the 27th February 1932 in Hendon,
England, British citizenship, actress, resident in Chalet Ariel,
3780 Gstaad,
represented by Dr in law G. Hochstrasser, lawyer, Hirschengrabenr11,
3011 Bern, ' ’

plaintiff,

against

" "Richard Burton, son of Richard Walter and Edith May, botn Thomas,

born on the 10th November 1925 in Pontrhydyfen, Wales, British-citizen-
ship, actor, resident in Chalet Ariel, 3780 Gstaad,
represented by Dr Georg Krneta, Tawyer, Minzgraben 6, 3007 Bern,

defendant,

The Court “found and determined :

1. The parties were married the 15th March 1964 in the Unitarian
Church in Montreal, Province of Quebec, Canada. No child is born from
the matrimony; howe?er, the parties adopted the child Maria Burton,
born the 8th January 1961. 7




® @

2. The two parties are British, The Swiss Federal Law of
25th June 1891, concerning the Civil Rights of established temporary
residents of foreign nationality, and article 59 of the "Einfiihrungs-
und Uebergangsbestimmungen"” of the Civil Swiss Code, at no 7h, forsee
that a foreign spouse, who lives 1in Switzerland, can apply for a
divorce at the judge of his residence, if he proves that, according
to the law and jurisprudence of his country, the cause of divorce is
admissible and the Swiss tribunal is recognized.

Concerning the divorce for English people, living in a foreign
country, Mr Schnitzer, in a handbook of International Private Law,
4th issue, page 396, expresses the opinion, that a decision will be
recognized, if the spouses, at the time of the presentation of the
plaint, had their domicile in the above mentioned country. It is
sure that the spouses Burton-Taylor have no domicile in England or
Great Britain, and that they have been 1iving in Switzerland for ten
years, The plaintiff is registered in the commune of Saanen since the
12th December 1961, and the defendant since the 4th January 1965. The
spouses Burton possess a Swiss residence permit "C", therefore they
are considered as foreign people established in Saanen. They are
subject to paying taxes. The plaintiff owns a house in Gstaad, and
every year, without exception, spends there a shorter or longer period
of time. -

Since the question of legal residence is fundamental, according
to art. 23 of Civil Swiss Code, one might ask himself wether it is
enough, when someone lives a certain time, but not continuously, at
a certain place, for considering that the person in question has his
Tegal residence at that place. But one has to notice, that the spouses
Burton are forced, because of their work, to be away from their home
in Gstaad, the greatest part of the year. That is the reason why the
residence in Gstaad must be considered as being their legal residence;
as the plaintiff declared in her deposition during the parties' hearing,
she has no other domicile. That is why the English law recognizes the
Swiss Jjurisdiction. According to the Swiss law, a cause of divorce

must exist, Then, the plaintiff must prove that the cause of divorce
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is recognized as such by his or her nationality law (see Schnitzer's
handbock for International Private Law, page 379). In the present
case, it is established that the general cause of divorce is contained
in the Matrimonial Causes Act 1950, and more precisely under the
provisions concerning bbdi]y harm and mental cruelty. Therefore,
according to English law, the behaviour of either or both spouses may
be considered as symptomatic of a profound dissension. In. consequence,

the district court of Saanen has been accepted as the competent court.

3. The parties met each other when working at the film
"Cleopatra" 1in Rome. The common work led them so near, that a love
affair began, which became a real and ﬁrofound bond. The first years
of marriage were useful for the common edification and success. But
with the time, the fact that each party had the same profession but
a well established career, created difficulties. More and wmore, it
became obvious that their personalities, which are both very strong,
clashed with one another, Violent arguments began, which eventually
ended not only in words, but also in physical aggression. In all this,
alcohol played a big role. The abyss between the parties, the hard
arguments and fighting, led them so far, that in summeyr/autumn 1973

-they decided to divorce.

4, There is in general a profound dissension when the spouses
are no longer prepared to continue matrimony, aﬁd when -every reason
for being together has,disappeafed.ﬁThis seems to be the situation
with the Burton couple. On the basis of the acts and the parties’
hearing, the court is unanimously convinced that the Burton couple
is profoundly destroyed and cannot be healed.

The pronounced personality of the two stars was the basis for
contradictions and tensions, which could not be mitigated with the
passing time. The continual hard arguments, which often ended in
violence, led the parties to a situation without any issue. One has
to deplore that a last mutual trial for saving the couple broke down.
It seems that the two parties are resigned and are today complete
strangers'to each other. Pfesently, they live sebarate1y, %or‘neither
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of them can suffer the presence of the other. The court has no
grounds to doubt about the rightness of the parties' argument. In
such a case, one cannot reguire from the parties the continuation
of common 1ife. One must really speak about a profoundly disturbed
marriage, since obviously the two parties have no longer the force
to believe in the possibility of saving the marriage. That is the
reason why the divorce of the couple has to be pronounced.

5. There is no natural child born from the couple. Instead
the parties adopted together the child Maria Burton, born the 8th
January 1961. The parties proposed the custody of the child to the
plaintiff. There is nothing to say against this assignment, for she
has already brought up four children and nothing has been shown that
ceuld speak against her capacity to bring up children.

6. For the other consequences of the divorce, the parties came

to an agreement, in a detailed additional convention. This convention
contains in particular, clauses concerning the interests of the
adoptive child Maria and for the rest, appears equitable, with
consideration of the financial relation of the parties. The court is
of the opinion that the agreement is to be approved. Moreover, one
must notice that the judge must respect the parties' wishes, when they
conctudé the contract about the strict financial consequences of the
divorce. He must not interfere without need, into the liberty of the
parties, about the elaboration of their financial relations; and even
if one of the parties makes an opposite request, he must refuse only

when there are important reasons for doing so (Practice of "Zivilgesetz
Buch", 5/1974, page 328-331).

Considering these circumstances,

it is vecognized that :

1.

The marriage contracted between the parties on the 15th
March 1965 in Montreal, Province of Quebec, Canada, is legally dissolved,

at the request of both -parties, in application of art. 142 of the Civil
Swiss Code.
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2. The custody of the child Maria, born the 8th January 1961,
is given to the plaintiff.

3.' The convention between the parties, signed the 1st of June
1974 and the 27th May 1974, the convention of divorce and the additions
of 25th Jdune 1974, are legally approved.

4. According to the convention, the tribunal's costs are
supported half and half by the parties and each party will pay for

its own costs.

The present judgement was verbally notified to the parties by
the Court.

After the opening of the judgement, the parties' lawyers
‘ explained that one must renounce the legal possibility of appeal,
‘ therefore the judgement became final on the 26th June 1974.

The judgemént is to be communicated to the competent government

office.

In the name of the county district of Saanen :

The President : The Clerk of the Court :

Mr Friedli _ Mr Schopfer

‘Saanan, the 26th June 1974,

Me Didier TORNARE, Notary public in Geneva, officialy entitled

to administer ocaths certifies that the presen

copy in Englisch is conformable to the origi-

nal in German.

——

Géneva 21<st August 1974.

N
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i de Port-au-Prince, Haiti, entre les parties, le.V 109t neuf Juin mil neuf cent solxante seize,

ig .............................................................................................................................. , _ainéi congu; I
4 Par ces motifs ;L€ Tribunal, apres examen de la requete du demandeur qui a comparu enﬁ
fpersonne en la Chambre du Conseil de ce Tribunal le 8-6-76,du mandat par lui donne a son il

R e e B o R e

N
i
3 FRATERNITIE
1:5
i
i Gdes. : 25.00
i :
i - ;
g REPUBLIQUE D’HATITI
. g
i g - e
f* ACTE DE DIVORCE I
é i
3 DE !
: ML RICHARD L WALTER L BURTON ... oo demand QUL
§ _ CONTRE
- Mme. ELIZABETH ROSEMONDE _BURTON . nee TAYLOR. . .. .. ... défend.€YESSE I‘E
L’an mil neuf cent soixante.SELZEC . ..icciiiiieriiiinninennnne. , An 17.3...... éme de l'Indépendance et £
. . B
le huit Juillet , a dix heures du matin; 3 E
......................................................................... A . .ee E
NOUS, ....e.. EMERAN CINEAS e , Officier de V'Etat Civil de la Commune de............ f
Port-au-Prince, Haiti, Section Sud, e teeeeeeaaeerrarnraieeee s e ereeiaeas soussigné; ?
............................................. ectlion 2uf, ... e srrnisisenis y s ; ;
Vu les pidces & nous signifiées par exploit de Phuissier. MARAT FABRE immatricule au Greffe :
.du Tribunal Civil. de PortrausPringe, Halbl . S
A la requéte deéi..5.ieur. RICHARD. WALTER. BURTAN. .....ooivveieeseeeceresceesesseseseesesenee s seseseses s :
demeurant a...Warner Bros, Burbank, California, M.S.A. . ..., _
ayant pour mandataire et avocat I\IeJEANVANDAL ...............................................................
du Barreau de........Rortrau-Prince, Haiti .. , dont le Cabinet est situé a
210 Rue du Centre, Port-au-Prince, Haiti ... , demand. Y5 ... en divorce,
contre ..59Nn epouse la dame ELIZABETH ROSEMONDE BURTON ... o eeeeeee,
demeurant a....CHalet Ariel  Gstaad , SUI S Sa. et aeen
B conformément 3 PArticle.........¥N NG5 e de la Loi sur le Divorce des Etrangers
en date du neuf Juillet mil neuf. cent. seixante. . quataoraze

Vu le récépissé de I’Administration Générale des Contributions au No.
Certifions avoir transcrit dans nos registres le dispositif du jugement rendu par le Tribunal Civil

avocat pour le representer a l'audience,Dit qu'il est competent pour connaitre de I‘actiob
en vertu des Arts. 2 & 7 de la Loi du 9-7-74 et qu'il y a lieu de faire droit a la demandd
contenue dans la requete en divorce;Dit que les liens matrimoniqux existant entre le de-
mandeur et la defenderesse par leur mariage celebre a Kasane,Chobe,Botswana,Afrique le 10@
10-75 sont dissous;Dit que le sieur RICHARD WALTER BURTON est et demeure divorce d'avec 13
sjdame ELIZABETH ROSEMONDE BURTON pour incompatibilite de caractere;Declare confier et con-i:
jifie effectivement la garde,le controle et le soin de 1'enfant commun MARIA BURTON conjoini
Hdtement a ses pere et mere;Dit que 1'accord de separation intervenu entre le5 parties les [
23-2-76 & 7-5-76 a N.Y.,N.Y.,U.S.A.,est incorpore par.reference au present jugement avec
la meme force et effet que s'il y etait reproduit dans toute sa forme et teneur,sans ce-
pendant etre detruit par le fait de cette incorporation et les deux parties sont tenues

JYide remplir leurs obligations respectives y inserees;Dit que la femme a le droit de repren
dre Son nom de familie:TAYLOR.Ordonne & 1 *0iTicier de -} 'Crat Sivil de la-Secticn -Suldde
P-au-P de transcrire sur un registre special le dispositif du present jugement.AINSI JUG

j ET PRONONCE PAR NOUS,ROCK J.RAYMOND,Doyen,en audience civile et publique de ce jour 29-6 ?
76 en presence de MR HYRPOLITE THERMITUS,Substitut du Commissaire du Gvt de ce Ressort,a-
vec 1'assistance de MR ASCENCIO JUMELLE,greffier du siege;IL EST ORDONNE a tous huissiers:
sur ce requis de mettre le present jugement a execution,aux Officiers du MinisterePublid:
pres les Tribunaux Civils d'y tenir la main,a tous Comma > §

Force Publique d'y preter main for&%\lors u'i

la minute du present jugement estLgnee du/D
Dont acte fait et passé en noly u, sis a....Rue’,
N\

EMERAN CINEAS. /
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Hoort—uu—iri@BR, herehyd cer iyt :
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L1BERTY EQUALITY ‘ @ FRATERNITY
- Q REPUBLIC OF HAITI ‘ :
- : DIVORCE' DECREE
* . OF
Mr. RICHARD WALTER BURTON ~--=mmmmmmm e c e e e m e e e e m e mm Plaintiff
AGAINST
Mrs. ELIZABETH ROSEMONDE BURTON born TAYLOR =sm=m==mm===mmmommmmmmemmmmm e oo Defendant

In the year nineteen hundred seventy-six, 173rd year of Independance, and on July eight, at
ten o'clock in the morning;

We, EMERAN CINEAS, Civil Registrar of the City of Port-au-Prince, Haiti, South Section,
undersigned; .

Having seen the documents signified to us by the act of the Bailiff MARAT FABRE matriculated
at the Clerk's Office of the Civil Court of Port-au-Prince, Haiti, upon request of Mr.RICHARD
WALTER BURTON living at Warner Bros, Burbank, California, U.S.A., having for mandatory and
lawyer Mr. JEAN VANDAL, of the Jurisdiction of Port-au-Prince, Haiti, and whose office is
located at 210 Rue du Centre,Port-au-Prince,Haiti,plaintiff in the divorce action against

his spouse Mrs. ELIZABETH ROSEMONDE BURTON living at Chalet Ariel, Gstaad, Switzerland, in
conformity with Article 20 of the Divorce Law for foreigners dated July nine neneteen hundred
seventy-four. ’

Having seen the receipt of the General Administration of Taxes under No. 92030-A.

Certify to have transcribed in our records the decision of the judgment rendered by the Civil
Court of Port-au-Prince, Haiti, between the parties on June twenty-nine nineteen hundred
seventy-six, as follows: ’

FOR THESE REASONS, The Court, after examining the request filed by the Plaintiff who appeare
in person in Court on 6-8+76 the power of attorney given by the plaintiff to his lawyer to re:
present him in Court; Says that the Court is competent to give a verdict about the action by
virtue of Arts. 2 & 7 of the.Law of 7-9~74 and that the plaintiff is entitled to the relief:
requested in the request for divorce. Says that the matrimonial links existing between the
plaintiff and the defendant by their marriage celebrated at Kasane,Chobe,Botswana,Africa on
10-10-75 are dissolved; Says that the said RICHARD WALTER BURTON is and remains divorced from
the said ELIZABETH ROSEMONDE BURTON upon the ground of incompatibility of character;Declares
to award and effectively awards the father and mother jointly, the care,control and custody
of the child of the parties MARIA BURTON; Says that the separation agreement entered into by
and between the parties on 2-23-76 & 5-7-76 at N.Y.,N.Y.,U.S.A., is incorporated by reference
into the present judgment with the same force and effect as if fully set forth into this
Judgment, but shall not be merged and shall fully survive its incorporation intoc the same and
the parties are hereby ordered to comply with their respective obligations therein; Says that
the wife has the right to use again her maiden name : TAYLOR. Orders to the Civil Registrar
of the Scuthern Section of Port-au-Prince to transcribe on a special register the provision
of the present decree. DECIDED AS IT HEREIN APPEARS AND PRONOUNCED BY US, ROCK J. RAYMOND,
Chief Justice, in public and civil audience of this day 6-29-76 in the presence of Mr.HYPPO-
LITE THERMITUS, Deputy of the Commissary of the Gvt of this Jurisdiction,with the assistance
of MR ASCENCI!O JUMELLE, Clerk of the Court. IT IS HEREBY ORDERED to all bailiffs thereto
requested to proceed to the enforcement of the present decree, to members of the O0ffice of ths
Attorney General near the Civil Courts to firmly comply therewith, to all commanding and octhe:
Officers of the Public Force to give their strong support thereto whenever legally requested
to do so. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the original of the present decree s signed by the aforesaid
Chief Justice and Clerk. ) ’

Which decree was drawn and executed at our Office located at Rue. MgrLGui1Ioux;Port—au-Prince;
Haiti. .

SIGNED : EMERAN CINEAS : ’ - SEAL

1, the undersigned, JEAN—JACQUES HdNOﬁAT hereby cartlfy tHat I_am fully conversant with both

Fréench and ERglish Languages, and that the abowe: s a true and correct translation from

the original French of the Divorce Decree of i RICHARD WALTER BURTON from ELIZABETH ROSEMONDE
BURTON. B :

Port-au-Prince, Haiti, July 22, 1976.
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I, John R. Oleson, Vice Con:ul of the United Stetez of

ica af%t texico, D. F., Mexico, duly commissioned and guaiified, do

ifv thet

2 ennexad photoustatic copy of Divorce decree of

[ Sl

ELIZABETH ROSAMOND TAYLOR DE FISHER and EDWIN JACK FISHER, 1issued by

the Court of First Instance, Puerto Vallarta, Jalisco, México, on

March 5, 1964,

s a trus copy of the certified carbon cepy

Co aid photostatic zopy having been carefully
xamined bty me aund compared with the said document

[ay
b
€]

zewith wo oy

n

the Embtasz

ennexeced document

t my hawrnd and affixed the

States of i at Mexico,

day of June , 196 .

Conzul United States of America

Item No. 47 .
U. S. Cy. $1.00
Equiv. Pescs $12.50
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BEL SUSC  TO SECTETARIC DEL_JUZGADO DT "IME"A INSTAMCTA DB ==
RS TR PARTIDOJUDICIAL CERTIFICAx---_---__-___

”ﬁx 7 ue en el experiente ndmero M/96h Civil Or~inario 7e Divorcio

wgaggigo por ELI%ABETH ROSAMOYD, TAYLOR DE. “ISHERé’en contra ‘¢ --
SpWIN JACK FISHER tambien conoci’oc como EDDIE FISHER, entrs otras
- @on tancias existen 1as sigulentes que a la letra Aicent- = = = ==

B ’,'/ o - >~ -
. N

¢emma~=Puerto Vglla-ta Jaltsno, a .27 vaintieieLe X fqbrero 2g -
196b.mll novecientos’ 'segenta ¥ cuatro.- e e e e

" VISTO para resolver en forma - ‘efinjttvg 1oq ~utos *a 1a -
“Tousa civil orfinasria "e “lvorcio negesario, pTomsovi’a por ELI-
ZATST? S OCAMON® TAVLOR DE FISHER en gontra R EAIN-T AC PISHER
tanbicn conoci o.como BTDIE FIBTRR, .2antpo *el expediente gdme-
ro 4/964 cuatrn *iacgonpl novec?entos sasenta y cuatro, ¥y vistow
el auto gue antece’s y 8in la ‘orosencia %e las partes, nl sel -
C. Agente <el Hin*eteriojPﬁ¥lico, 1os cueles fueron ‘ebi’amenta’
notifica ’ps, 86 pro ’10 a- pepolvsr en forma “ef iqgtiva.- - = o

' A ) R E U 1 A N o) Oxv . _ L,
1/0.= L=, senora ELiza'eth Roqagopd Taylor e Ptsher, en su
"escritp 1nicia; y con su _caracter ‘e agtor en el prasents Jut -
: cregentd su *eman2a’enh contra “el sefior E-wiin Jack Fisher,.
%1en conoeivo gomo E23ia Fisher *icest I.~ Con fecha ’oge=
7@ mayo ‘e mi] hoveeclentes clncuen%a v nueve, contraje ma trLmo=.
nio en laz ciu®a® fa’ Las Vapas, Con?®g?o Clark, Esta~ o ~e NevaZ®a),
"¢dn ol zelior’ 7cn BY*ia_Fisher, cono. lo acro-ito con Ta cBris --
certifica™a ‘el escka "@. mz trimonlo que acompaiio, tre*neci®s por-
“el i-térpretes oficial Fel Tribunzl Buporlor ®e Justicia “el ™ig
“trito v T@*r**ﬂ“io« _Fererzles y fe le Secreterfa “e Relaclonesw
Exter: otrs, p*orecer»’on Marzimo V. Hawae— II.> De mi matrimonio.
con el selior don B~*ie’ Fisher np proersamos:-hijios, pero con fe=’
" cha_.sels ‘e geptieabre_ ‘e mil novecientos sesents y uno, mi gse
‘poso “'Opt6 2 mi hija Ya menor Liza To<=2 Fisher; anien nacif =
'@l ~f3 seis ‘e aktousto "e mll naviéaentos cinduents y sigte, *io
cha a- apc¢én, c0¢a eoncta el 2efte certificaz: *ebi*anente tras’
*ueia por e intéiprete_oficial el Iritunal Superior *e.Jus--
"¥leil el Pictrlto y Territoilos Felderalss vy e ia Beeretarfa -
’e Tﬂ’acio“ev.hxtcricres p‘ofe“or *on Kdvimo V., Mawa, fua so -
mzti” 2 al _Juzga?o conpeténte el q oc¢hn 2@ septla 'bre ‘e mil -
‘gcvcc egyoq’ceseita’y uno.—‘III.- Tp existen bLiensc eomines gpe
1aul 27 *e la sccie’a” cpnyngal, por no hrterlos =qu1ri’o -
"Jentrp -7e nuéstrc matrimoilp.- I§.~ Mi esposn el seﬁor Aon Basg-
'Tishpr, .abar®ond nuastro :omic211~ conyu"aL hace m3s 2@ un afio= -
¥ Pes'e ~ntonces hemos vxv7~o sagara“osy Lo Watiento &1 inten -
“ta "t 'nircuna heelén parz *1lsplver micstrs matrimonio.- « = = ==
"S§ arrcgaTédn a lg.ex 2an’a ol acta %a mokriiainio ¥y =l_sacta 2@ ~= .
‘z%0pcldén "e lz mertr Liza Ter** Picher erbgs actas 183aliza*as=-
por la Seorstarfs e Pe;aciwnen Brter?u, y tro=ici*as por el-
‘Profesor WaxImo Y, Maws g parito tr"‘vcunr el Tribbnal: Superior
~“2¢ Justiein 2eX. Distrifo y - Territories Feferalas y *e La Secre-
"tarfa *e Rdlscdionnece E”fo**orﬂQ.~ -l A

' 2/0.- Con fechn il chtorce *e emaro 7a 1964 nil novecien -
__tos sesanta y cuatro,.se *icté un auto que a I» laetrs Ficaty --
M eesesPuerto Yallarts, Jalis :e9, a 1% ecatorce e Tnave e 19
m*l ﬂovecientos Sasfﬂ%a ¥-ceunskro.- Por recilhi o PL orarito "6 =
"emania- qlie intsrrona Eilizabeth ' ‘Fosamon? Taylor *a Tishar, asfs
‘como _1os Aneumentns co*rsspon’iente« por ne¥in Ta 19 GQa; ¥ Onw
La vis Civil Or*inn=ia s=ollctta cl *ivorain en c~ntra *c_sv es-
Toso oL sefor Biwin Jnc; ¥isher, tﬁmh*on conoci~ o comn Eiﬁga —
isher y enmo lo0 pi®*e en la. masmn,vqe a'mite Fichc “erzn®a en -
txeﬁpo ¥, Torma .- brrase trasla”’o ‘e la femsnta ‘2l cefor B vwin-
Jack Fisher, emplazan*GTO cnn 1a8 _ocopius silunles ‘o Lay %ns cug -
les *eben e ehitregivsele atemaa_ apareihirle p3ra, e conteg
e la *emanfa “entro *al { $rminé ~e- 6 aeis - {38 mds" 1§uquinee -
‘por razén %g le “fstangiz, ntentienso a los merlos_actuales ~g-
comunicacidng ¥. en. easo “e no econtastaris el Julclo se’ sagu
en su revel*fa, y féﬁien‘o en cuenta el "omicilis *ol “eman®a’o
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#?##en al Ho*el Desert Inn, an L—s ches, Estn o te Weva’o Esta-
.2ps.Uni<*os “e Amér*cag procd?asc al-exhorto cofrespon” lerntp’ e p -
?o me n:1o. orrenato pcr-el grtfculo 202 el €$2ipe Fereral I8 = =
ce“inientos tiviles an.relscién gor 103 exr fgu;es ‘99 y:.104:. 281
c§ﬂigo sg” Praee>imjentss Cixviles. -paxragel: Esta~o“5 -Jalisce, .y en-
8gucse *iche syhorto raza h-oceTrld llegar a su “estino 2 12 pars
te interesa“s, pora la prdctica ‘e Ia %jilecncia en la cua)l se le
hagce sater cgue tiene la ohtigaci’n "¢ *evolverlo con 1o Jue 8@ ==’
prac ticare - Hecho 10 arter{ior prosfgasé_eél Julcio en lo3 'esas -
trdmi tes que seflala 1a Ley.—néﬁele 1a inTerveucion corraspontien-
te al C. Agantr <€l Ministario PUbIico a”3critd a3 esie Juzga?pemw
Registrese.' Pe 1o anterior ms fun*azento en les artlculos 266 al
291 ‘el 36’159 Civil para el Distrito y Territorios Fe’erales en-
materta cormixy y para. to?®a la ReanlIc, en 5 terig feferal; Artfen
Lo Ig 281 Cé2iro Civii para_ et Eafaso e Ticco; y ‘e los artfey
los “el 255 ‘al 261 y, _~emfs ralqtivos\’el Cé‘ign *e Prooe2ialentos
ivlles psra e} ‘DiskEFitn Folergl 'y Te¥ritorios K como su>vetofios
lo3 artfoulos Sefislatos el 266_al. 270, 272, 27 331 y ‘emds re-
lativos sel cd’i ] 39 Proce*inmientos czv&ln" para el Esta"'n %@ ==
T3Y15¢ 0 =-NOTIFIT RIZe~ E1 Juez_?e Primera Instancla,.-Doy £fé,-Fira
madoss Dos fiqus 17epiblegie S w = = = = o = e e = = m - - -
'Bn eumplimiento. de *igho acuer’o se_1Ibrd. exfiorto al Sharif¥ con-
urtg*iccidén sodbre Lns Vegas, Bata"d e Neva’a, Bska’og 'ni os *e
.Apérice posra n:e emplazara al #emanza®o ¥ con fecha 28 veintiocho
e o ero fel corriente afio_se anorsonﬁ ante psta Juzga®o 1 Li --
gencin®o Antonto S, Valrn’uc,a, ¢omo apo‘erao “e la parte gctora
acre‘itanﬂo 81 persongli‘a® con el-testimonio »a 1@ eseritura pif-
blica mimero 99_ngvents y nueve *e_ echg cuatro “@ enero °al --
corriante afio, otor;a a;ant¢ la.fé ral Motario Pubi¥co nfmero 2 -
203 %@ esta ciu’a“y sefidr Licencin’® fo olfp Gégez “e la Paz,- w=
gera~itan?o ser apoferz’o escpocial “e la actora para proseguir eL-
gresertg~Jutcio. Al.mlsmo ocurso aconpafié, “ebli’gmente” 211igencig
o, el exhorto. renltiso a Jaﬂ'auto"'”g’e oompetentes 731 Esta?o=
‘2g "Neva’g: X ccn el chal q1e’d ¢ caproba o que el aeman’q—’o BA%in -
JacE Fisher tombien conpci’o cemp E**le Fisher, fue emplaze®o --
€1 *fa 18 fa ctocho e vﬂero #gl corriente afio, en cumoiimiqnto -
28-10 of*ena~oc por zuhLn ‘e 1b catorce “eé euaro tambien ®el presepn
te afivoe- = -!— - - -z~ e,- - R L N I T B
3/0.- A %01 ci tu¥ g la parte’ ‘aetoxra, transcurr;*o el tdrmi-
ne coénce1*o gl T@man®a?o para forouler conbpstacién, 8in que’ 1o~
“huhlere hncAO,'se hizc Is “eelergtoria~ e rebel“fa, “e acliarso =-
con- 1o prrenao_por. los Artfoilog 271 “el C6*Ieo_2?e Proge ihizsne=
tos Civilas pari gl DistrLta y: Territc“ios Federaleg ¥ 279 20l ==
Cé+iprn =e¢ Pr ocg’i_iertos Civilss paras el X8tsz7'o ‘e Jaliséts= Tame-
bién g Hnli" fu? %e i2 partc gctOIa, X-1-3 abrio 2l Juieip a pruebs—
FALLE Fe&stiaron las Jaue ofrzeld 1a uisma parte actora, ya_cue la-
Seman®a*s mo 6Tracid priehas’ gﬂtru *@l tgrmino que se.le conce -
234 »ars -tal cfocte, Se coace?’d s 13s pgftes el termino_~e_Ley -
" para formuldr plagatosy bthenfg renurciato g hacerls. la patte —-
‘actora y transcernrrin el cence’i¥o g, L& Tancntgla, proce’s Tictar
la"resalucidn mefinitiva “antro ‘e**tcrmino-*e “ay.-I.- -~ .- ==
GQKSID.ERA..QO: S

R d . brd - - - T e N

I.-,Lq qc'ion 2el ests civil sSobre ia 'i&d_ucion Sel vin -
culo matrimonial ity n*aru*ta Ti2zanabeth Tcssron® Taylor “e Fitver
en oontrya Fe E  win Tanle Pisher, -Eambleéh conocl o como B ia Figher
es8 nroce>ante an.1q v¥n ~ivi? or"nnric segfn 1o ss%a’an Tos af =
tfeulos 1, 2, ‘&6, 8467, h68, ¥y Pemds relntivos” 2@l Cé-igo "o~
rPrcce*imientos C{VLleq 807 Tsta o Ye Jalisco, en Telzeidn con la-
eausal axistente en o1 Artfenlo 247 fraceldn novens “el C6’1go -
Civil psrs @l Distrite ¥ Tervritorics Federales en matoria ccmén =
pary to*g ‘12" Renifblrica an zateria Feveral, el cual es aplicahle~—=
en ‘el presente caso ye 7nue =mon extranicros tantn el scior evio --

el Raknqnf-pﬁo.- - e e o = - '..r.,.~- - = ea ..'.. M s m e = o m
[t RO - -

. - : » J
. II.-’La ocﬂsonall’e’ an e=ta JuIciv ”e laq )nrtan, ha que’ta-
'o—acrr*ita ) CDn el focumento base “e 1a acqidn © sBa el certif’

####4§

-

o

Cn w




‘5# f#ca2o “el Registro e Matrimonio“que obra en autosiiasf -

T mn e1 Po’er FSpecial que fue conferi®o por -la sefiora Elizabathe
* .Rgsamon? Taylor *e Fisher al sefior Antonio S, Valenznela, en --
e s tdrminos “e Laa 10 antarisr se encientra ’e acuer’o Ccon ==
~ Yos artfculos 25, 6 41 y 42 rel Cé*iro Civil parn el Rsata®o =
III.- La partn actora ha proba”c la aceidn que “e<ujo_en -
aatﬂ Juicio. En a?ecto 1s gctora relata an su sanpn’a que S =
sposo el ;elior E*win 5aek Fishery twdbien eonoci*o eomo BE**ie~
Fisﬁer, se gepard “el *omicllio conyugzl *as”e hace nfs ®e un =-
560 ¥y qaue %63 a entonces hafi vivi~o cepnra'os, sin que su 3lu~e
435 esposo hutiera intentaZo alpunq aceidn nar« *1gsolver el -
vfneuls matrimonlisly .y _en el cg f*ulo e Derecho cpmo causnl 1a
fraccidn novena dal artfculo 267 el Cé-ign Civil parg el Dis
trito y Territorios Felerales, aplicables al presente caso, y -
gque estabtlece que es csusa ‘e “ivorelo la ssnaracidn “el horor-
conyuqnl origlna?a por_una cannga Jue_sea bastisnte para pevir el
2iyorcio 81 se prolonga por mas ~e un_afio sin Jue al ednyupe -=
que se senars anteble Ra 2eman*a *ae_>*Ivorclo. Consacuentemente~
$ gtora reconoce jque la saparacion ‘el hogar_conyu-al Que ==
hah an astableci”o, pu?n ser motiva®a por unn causa snfici@nte-
Dara 2ue .3l ednyuge, due. seé separs hutisre pn-1°5 solicitar su -
*fvorcio, pern 7ue la saeparacidn se ha p olonga*s por “mf3 . *e un
a47o ﬂin ﬁne el conguse haya entabla®o ninguna acciﬁn e *"Ivor -
clo. Tste. hecho 2gbe. eaztimnrae prpbn*o plenament:, 0 acur>"o =
Eon 10 que’ A1sponenl oo qrtfculos 279 v 393 *el Cﬁ‘ifu *e Proce-
34{mientos CIv*lmq para el Esta’o 2g Jalice~ s Y2 gue 21 primiToe
¥eq 10s citaos arecentos ’Ispong que trsnseurri®o el tdrmino ‘e
@mplanmamionts sin hsbar si®o gentasta*a 1la “*aman” as.Se hard la-
*aclaraclén ‘e rébel”fa y. se man’sr3 reclhir el natocio a prue-
ba, ¥y Jue se prasumen confesa’03 105 hochos "e la *emana que =
g8, Yel6 e eovtestﬂr, y el s gun’o ®"a los nrecentos inveoea’os -
exprasa aue el *aclara®o econfeso sin 1ue haya hacho confasiéng-
po’rd ren®ir pruehba en_contrario slisapre 1ug *icha pueba N5 ==
imnorte una excenelidn no opuasta en” tismpo ndnortunc, Bh ¢l pre-
Sente caso 5o hizo la_reclarptoria *e retal*fa y se or-end el -
*asatogo 2@7 1 pr ueba con’asLnnal qua ofreeid 1a Dartn actora -
¥ &n viscta “e qB el ‘ezarTa’n_ no concurrio ol 29 y"ho = %ne -
r

“@ -3@8fnld para el "esahngo ”e “.cha probanza, se le 4§c1n
conféso “e acue¥’o con Io que “isponen los artf ulos ! 310 y
311 ®el Cé*igo ~a Prpce~imientos Civiles pars Estq=o e Ja =

11iseo y como ol *gman’a“o ningina pruebn_ rin o on contrario e
pars “esvirtuar 1a_presuncidn. 1ue_astabéece o artfcqu 279 nie
¥a gu: se ~eriva ‘el artfculo 393 <el C3'iro "e Proce ixiantos-
‘Civliles invoca®o, “ebe estimarse que 1» parte actorg probé vle-

smente 165 hechos fun®ntorios “e su aceidn, por lo sue =s pro-
caente manliTestar - -que el actor probd su accidn "¢ *ivorcio ===
ejercitz?a en ¢l presente Julcigee = = = = = = = = o = = = - -w

- = IV g Do .aciigras &nnite.Me Jispons Hr artfeuls 383 én su -
Refln sapunda, Jel C61ps CLvil ‘pars o133 Bidtrite ¥ 'I‘errf*ot-lbs-
Falerals= ! dnL{erln ‘al pv«Senﬁc %9 il &orisi*arsrse Aue -
e parte- nctora’ @ @l cony"ge 1nocrn§a v é OQS“Guﬁ"tPﬁénﬁe le --
responTe glgrcdriild patria potesta* SobER su nenn® hija Liza
To»> Pisher, ¥ por Yo que respectd & los -bienaes comhnaibq 2g-18
GoeldTa” ‘gonyueali, ‘L no axidtir’ ‘@stos por no’habﬁrios A4y irta
20 163 parted, ne es PposIvble Fesslver fdl Tespecto, e tano a -
solvo ‘105 —erechos %8 “las Wisnis -en @480 “e qud alpunos wparé
clersne Visto 1o antsrior, se Feclara *Isueltn, pl vinculo ma‘v*
*onial«entre‘ﬁliaaketﬁ 70«qﬂen"%hyio~- *o T4 aHy YV € win Jae -
F4{sher, ta*% ‘BT < NGeL 6 ¢omo WG & Fisher, 1bs’ CUEIOS 7 AN —--
crrentydn et : ptftu*kpﬂ“é‘ébntraerﬂgu vofrqgr indhios &Y eafo "=
g 1o aonsiveren eorvantantide Unn vez due caﬁsavef"cubﬁrtq’ S
In prodents ressliuefén remftwse copin’ certiflcarns %e 1 "mismas
al- b’iciai ’EI'Repistf§~Ctvil e @"t$ npoblneidn paTa Yos efec =
tog F&L Frifeuld ID3 Pel ©EMARD TiviY ‘proa AL Ests®n 3@ Ja Ll“cb;
a*aMas‘remfﬁaae 6trn don*a cer*ificnaw' e o ﬁtsna rqqu1u014n -




FHE4Fal Oficlal ~el Registro Civil ante quien se celebtrd el ma=
¥rimonio on 1os tdrmincs -el artfculo 302 "el €Cé-ipgo Ferernl —-
26 Proce-imientos €ivilea, splicszEle en el precente cnsoy Por =
15 antariornente expuesto y fun”"a*o0, es ‘e resolverse y se re -
sualve "a acuer~o con las sigulenteSte - « = =’ =« = - = = = o =

PP GCPOSICIOTREBSB:,

-

-

PYIMETA,~ La patte nctora FT1liZgbeth Foramon” Taylor *e Fi-
shet, “empstré en autos_1- accidn “e_~ivoreio necesario frente=
a E*win Jack Fisrer, tafbien cono~1°5 como E~**ie Fisher, en los
términos “el consiZarnsr?o_nue_antece?@e= = = = = = « = = == ==

SECUNYAe= E1 déman¥a-n E’win Jack Fisher, tambien cofoel*c
€omo ®2»1¢ Fisher, fue “eclnars'p presuntivamente conhfeso. e la-
*gmrn?a_en to'ns sus partef, “e acu-r®p con lo qua “isponen los
artfoulds 279 y 393 *el Cd*igo 2e¢ Procé*inientos Clviles para el
Ests o *e Jelisco, _consacuentensntete = «~ = = =« o' = = = v = = =

- TERCETA.~ B8 “e *-~clnvarse y se “eclara la *isolugldén ‘el
Yfnculo matrimoninl existente entre Elizatheth Rosamon” Tayler =
*& Fisher y E*win Jack Fishar, Eamtidn conoci?’c como F27ie Fi =
sher nue sa celebrs el 12 *oce 28 mayo ‘e 1959 mil noveecientose
cincuenta y nuevey en 1la ciu"n* 2e Las Vagss, Esta®o “& Nzva’ae

CUATITA.- fig 7e conce”ersa y so conce”e ol ejbreiclo e’ la-
patria potesta® ‘e 1la menor-Liza Top~* Fisher, a la pa~te setnora
©1lizaheth Fosamon® Taylor *e Flgherlem = @ « = « = = -« o = = =

QUYNTAes No es posibla resolver sobrs ls 1i7ui’geidn e la
soclef-a: conyu;’,al por no exiastir bigngs.- _-- --— - . --— -

SEXTA.- _Los cdny:pesS en wirtu® *e la prasente resolueidne
recorron su cntera capacia® para econtrser nusvo matrimonio en-
105 términosg %@ T@Yew = = = = = = = = = = - - . - - =l -

» SEPITMA.=-Una vez 1ue couse aJecutoria 1a presente reSolu -
¢i6n, remftase Copin certiflcs?a “e la misma, al Oficlal *el -=
HRegistro: Civil ‘e asta poblacidn, as{ camg_o%ra copia al Oficial
»g1 Replstro Civil ants quien ss celebrd$ @l matrimonio. *Isuelto
@n los térainos’ e los artfculos menciong*os en el consl’eran-=
"0 QUE BNIACATBe= = = « = = = = = = = = . e . e == - m—- - -
- A3Y 1o reasolvid { Tirmd 2n fofmg ~efinttliva el C, Licsneis
"o Argn*io Estra a Quifiones, Juez “e Primera Instanci- e aste-
Parti®o J17icizal ante -1 Secretario *a =sta Juzga®o dne autori-

zay’.gf‘é.—COnSﬁe.i—---—‘—i“——“--——-°-—-““

Firma®os: Dos firmas ilegibles.-BEntera?o el C, Agente 2el-
Ministerio PUblico el ~¥3 <“el auto en el local ‘el Juzga’o a las
12 2poce horas y firmd.-Censte.-Firma“os: Dos.firmas ilegibles.=-
Bntera*o el actor el “fa 2el auto a las 12 Joce horas en el 1lo-
cal “el Juzga’o por con?ucto “e su Aboga’oc autoriza?c para ofr-
notificaciones y firmdé.-Firma“oss Dos firmas ilegibles.-Entera-
20 el deman?a’o el *fa “el auto a las 12 ~“oce horas por me<io -
“e c€ula la cual fue fija'a.en los estra?os ‘e este Juzga?o --
Conste.~-Firma”os?: Dos firmas ilegibleS.i= = @« = = = = = = o « e

ESCRITO,~- Taylor ~e Fisher Blizabeth Rosamon® Vs, Ewin -
Jack Fisher, tambien conoci-~o como E“2ie Fisher.-Expe "iente nif-
mero 4/64.- C. Juez “e¢ Primera Instancia en Puerto Vallarta, --
Jalisco.~- Antonio S. Valenzuela, con la personali~a’ que tengo-
acrz*ita’a en los autos ‘el jJuicio arriba clta?o, ante ustes, -
resp%tuosamente comparezco y expongos3- Que t-oman?o en consi?e-~
racion que ha transcurriﬂo el término que concez%e el Artfculo -
431 “el CS7igo <e Froce?imientos Civiles para el Esta’o ‘e Ja--

lisco, a las partes para apelar, y toman*®o en consi-?eracidn que
el “eman?a“o no ha interpuesto *icho>r ecurso, y que la parte --
aue represento se conformd expresamente con la sentencia, ‘con -

HE A




A:_S_

&

#4444 funamento en lo que 7*ispone el artfculo 430 fracciones
II y III, ®el C67ipo “e Proce*imientos Civiles “el Esta“o ‘e

a . Aot

Jalisco, vengo a solicitar *e su Seflorfa que Aeclare que 1a-
sentencla que ha pronuncia®*o en este negocio ha causa?*o eje-
cutoria.- Por 1o expuesto y con fun?amento en los preceptos-
legales invoca?os.- A‘'USTED,C. JUEZ, Atentamente pi~o de sir
vas _Proveer 2e conformi“*a~? 1lo soliclta*o en el presente_ocur
S0.= Protesto 1o necesario.- Puerto Vallarta, Jalisco, a cip
cp “e marzo ‘e mil novecientos sesenta y cuatro.,- Firma20of = .
Una firma i1ilegibleee = = = = = = = = a0 o o = =« o o - o cea |

AUTO.- Puerto Vallarta, Jalisco, a 5 _cinco *e marzo “e-
196+ mIi noveclentos sesenta y cuatro.- Por_recibi~?*po el gs -
eritp *e Antonio 8, Valenzucla, “e fecha “e hoy, y como_Io -
solicita y con-los funvamentos legales que “el mismo sSe “@sS~
pren'e, @s "e Jeclararse y se J2clara que la_sentencla “e fe
cha 27 el mes préximo pasa‘o, *lcta®a en el presente Juicio

~ ha causa’o ejecutoria, en consecuencia procé?ase a cumplimep -

tarse en_sus tégginos.— NOTIFIQUESE .=~ El Juez e Primera Ins
tane8a.-Doy fé,9Firmadoss Dos firmas ilegibles.,- Entera4o el -
C. Agente %el MinisterYo PuUblico el <fa el _auto a las 12 *p
¢e horas “eh el local <el Juzga<?o yufirm3.—Fggma’osg_Dos —
firmas 1legibles.- Entera®o @l actoT el “fa el auto a las - .
12 *ofe horas en el local *el Juzga?o por con?ucto e su Abo
sa’o autoriza“o para ofr notificacilones_y firmé.-Conste,====
irmg°nss Dos firmag 1legibles.=“ntera?n el ?eman’a<*o el *1a
2@l auto a las 12 ~“oce horas por me*lo *e ecg€7ula la cuvual fue
fija®a en los estra’os ‘el Juzga’'o conste.-firma2ost Una fir
Mg 11681D18em = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - = -

ES COPTA QUE CERTIFICO CONCUERDA FIELMENTZ CON SU ORI--
GINAL DE DONDE SE COMPULSO Y SE EXPIDE PARA SER ENTFEEGA=A -
AL C. LICENCIADO ANTONIO S. VALENZUELA, PATA LOS EFECTOS IE-
CALES CORFESPONSIENTES.- = = = = '= = = = = = = = = ='= = =

‘; SE CUBRIO EL IMPUESTO AL ESTADO CON RECIBO' NUMERO 135 -
PARTIDA NUMERO 1735 POR LA CANTIDAD DE $ 31.65 PESOS, INCLU-
SIVE LA CONTRIBUCION (BNEMALem = = = = = = = = = = = = = o

p{/ﬁarzo 5 cinco “e 1964 m*1 no-

y

veclendos sesenta

EL JUE

'hét SECRETARIO.
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' e "iﬁy. \
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CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

7\ nee
NEW MEXICO b

done uring most of working hft. even if retired)

. DUSTRY
rical nroducer entertainmenv

BIRTH NO. STATE OF COUNTY NO
.PLACE OF DEATH 2. USUAL RESIDENCE (Where deceased lived, If institution: residence before
I a. COUNTY 2. STATE How York COUNTY admission).
hi Ualenein . v LoYs
SHt b. CITY (If outside corporate Limits write RURAL) < gENGTH L?F hace) ¢ gl}'{Y (1f outside corporate limits, write RURAL)
X OR . TAY (in this place wr Al
il towmear Grents,!l.il. foae SRS LR ORwy Mew York
vEll 4, FULL NAME OF (If potin hospital or institution, give street address or d. STREET (If rural, give location)
4 HOSPITAL OR, Mot Moxi Jocation) ADDRESS (b) (6)
§i|__wsTimumiomo .0 Grants,tiev ..CXico :
2]{ 3. NAME OF a. (First) b. (Middle) ¢, (Last) L -« | 4 DATE .gMonlh)D (Da: h (Year)
il DECEASED ves m I oF  1lar,22,1 év
Sl __trver onpminty 1fichael Todd DEATH M
L1 5. SEX 6, COLOR OR RACE 7, MARRIED, NEVER MASR;ED,( B.DATEOF BIRTH | 9. AGE (Inyears If Under | Year 1t Under 24 Hrs
! .. Wi ED, PIYORCE i ¥hi Months | D
male white PWIPQIWED, PIY (Specify) 6/11/1911 E’:‘J ay) on ' ays Hes | Min
10a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give kind of work 10b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR IN-

1. BIRTHPLACE (State or foreign country) 12. CITIZEN OF WHAT
T -
ifinncanolis,:inn, UCQUNIRY?

13 FATHER’S NAME

Chain Joldbosen

Ha, MOTHER'%MMDEF I%A

14b, HUSBAND or WIFE of Decedent

“rs. Blizabeth Taylor Todd

ertéraen
(b)(6)

15. WAS DECEASED EVER IN U.S, ARMED FORCES?
{Yes, no, or unknown)| (If yes, give war or dates of service)

ADDRESS
Il Irs.Blizebeth Taylor Todd,

17. INFORMANT'S NAME

home, farm, factory, street, office bldg., ete.
HOMICIDE nccl dont NeAr urdnts mcf 5

C llJ. »
18. CAUSE OF DEATH MEDICAL CERTIFICATION Interval Between
Enter only onc cause LD SE OR CONDITION Onset and Death
line for (a), (b) . DISEA Q/‘{ ,
o (c) E P DIRECTLY LEADING TO DEATH® {a) 252 M/lanA, (9 A MJL,
———Z‘éi ANTECEDENT CAUSES RS : ’
*This does not mean DUE TO (b)
the mode of dying, such Morbid conditions, if any, giving rise
a3 heart faiture, asthes to the above cause (a) stating the
nia, ete. Tt means the underlying cause last. DUE TO {(c)
disease, injury, or com- I1. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS
plication which caused Conditions contributing to the death but not
death. related to the discase or condition causing death,
192 DATE OF OPER.| 1%, MAJOR FINDINGS OF OPERATION 202, INQUEST? 205, AUTOPSY?
ATION ) ‘ Year }E] No [} Ya 0 No E]
21a. gg}c&ﬁféﬂ {Specify) 21b. PLACE OF INJURY (c.g., in or about 21c. {CITY OR TOWN) (COUNTY) (STATE)

eite nesr Granss,Vslencia,New ilexico
2ld.gIFME {(Month)  (Day) (Year) (Hour) 2le. XNJUR\’ OCCURRED 21{. HOW DID INJURY OCCUR?
Whlle at Kot While
INJURY 3‘2? 58 m. Work at Work Alrcraft Acc j.dent
22a. MEDICAL CERTIF ICATB R

I hereby certify that T attended the deceased from

22b, HEALTH OFFICER'S OR CORONER'S CERTIFICATE
T hereby certify that an

was held on the remaing

AT

i autopey, inquest or Investigstion
19. 0. 19, v
E and that Tlast 8w § . pe deceased and it was determined from such action that deceased came tohe o
h alive on i , 19, and that death p :
. a M.
eccurred it M on the date stated above, eath at on the date and from the causes stated above.
23a. SIGNATURE } (Degree or title) 23b. ADDRESS - 23¢. DATE 81G ,L
ANALD & nﬁ QL g/uz pa Lo, N U 3/&3/5 Yy |

24a. BURJAL, CREMA. 24b, DATE PER. 24, DATE OF; d, NAME OF CEMETERY OR CREMATORY 24e. LOCATION [City, i
TION, REMOVAL [Speeity) | MIT ISSUED DISPOSAL 2@. ‘ ON Gl town, o o]~ (Suse '

Renaval p/23/50 Chicazo, TN, g
23. DATE REC'D BY LOCAL 26, REGISTRAR'S SIGNATURE 27, FUNERAL DIRECTOR DDRE&S g

3fra/sd Lieca W‘AA—C—% French-fitage aldr* Moaquerdls , 1L,
. - s », " K DR [ s B . . v ¥

STATE OF NEW MEXICO .
COUNTY OF SANTAFE =

BY: /_.)ez‘@ ,% /

DEPUTY STAT?RLGXSTRAR

PR R ew

e e L. ” o o . . [V

I HEREBY c: RTIFY THIS TO BT A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF AN ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE REGISTERED
WITH THE ViTAL RECGKDS UNIT, NEW MEXICO HEALTIH AND SOCTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT--THE LEGAL
DEPOS['IORY EOR supu KECORDS, SIGNED AND SEALED anuary 16, 1970
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EXPLANATORY NCTE OF TRANSLATOR

TRANSLATION OF EXTRACTS FROM DOCCUMENTS ON FILE IN THE CIVIL REGISRY NO.&Q Bis

1956 at OCAMPO,CALPULALPAN,STATE OF TLAXCALA,MEXICO. MARGINAL STAMPS: ?

"COURT OF TIRST INSTANCE¥* JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF OCAMPO*TLAXCALA¥UNITED STATES
OF MEXICO* 4 stamps of lPeso each superimposed by round rubber’stampAwhichl

reads as above., SAME MARGINAL NOTES ON PAGE MARKED 2%

CITIZEN CONSTANTINO GRANDE RODRIGUEZ, CLERK OF THE COURT. OF FIRST INSTANCE
OF THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF OCAMPO,CALPULALPAN; STATE OF TLAXCALA:...0cco0o0sce
CERTIUTFTTIES: That in the civil file number 89 Bis 1956 relating_ tc the
ordinary civil trial for absolute divorce petitioned by ELIZABETH RBSEMOND
TAYLOR versus her'spouée Mro. MICHAEL CHARLES GAUNTLETT WILDING, there are
among other ddﬁhents, the following:.;...............,......,.............. .

"Calpulalpan, Tlax., on the 17th day of January 1957, there were added to the

antecedent documents the BILL OF ACCOUNTS upon the reguest of the plaintiff :
in accordance with that which has been definitely expressed in the final....i
decree pronounced in this case. It is hereby declared that the said decree. £
is applicable to all legal purposes resulting from the said decree under ar-
ticle 584, Section 1 and 586 of the Code of Civil Procedure, effective in .

this state; and under rule four of the same code certified copy of the dec-

ree pronounced in this court is hereby issued and ordered that through the

duly established judiéial channels this shall be sent to the Citizen Judge

of the Civil Department in whose court the matrimony which is beéggdissolved
shall be registered and the necessary marginal annotations shall be made re-
lating to the acts of matrimony which was legalized the 21st day of February
in the Year 1952; registered under number WB 876217 in the respective archivel
DUE NOTICE SHALL BE GIVEN: Thus did Citizen ‘Attorney Jose Alfredo‘Villarello ‘
Judge of First Instance of this Judicial District confirm and affixed his ..
signature to the decree. ATTEST: J. A. VILLARELLO.,CONSTANTINO GRANDE R. ..
CALPU LALPAN, Tlax. On the 10th of December 1956.-The matter contained in file
number 89 Bis 1956 relative to the ordinary civil adjudication for absolute
divorce petitioned by Elizabeth Taylor versﬁs her spouse Michael Charles..e.

Gauntlett Wilding came up for hearinge W HE R E A S< I-upon the written.e.
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Page 2 of translation

motion submitted under date of October 30th 1956, the said Elizabeth Roser

mond Taylor ,solicited absolute divorce by ordinary civil proceedings,from
her husband Mr.Michael VCharles‘Gauntlett Wilding, on the basis of BSec-
tion VII of Article 206 of the Civil Code apblicable in this State,...
alleging i1l treatment, and injuries which made the conjugal life impos-
siblej;that the coupleAhad procreated two children-~the minors Michael ..
Howard Charles and Christopher Edward, whose support and education have
been gﬁyenteed under an agreemené by both parents to conserve their pat-

ernal custody of the children; Under the terms of the said agreenment...

which has been made part of the proceedings in this caée and which ynder-

“takes +to suffice to all of the said children's necessities; That during.oi

the existance of the marriage the parties had not acgquired eﬂy common .

" properties; there were annexed cﬁzified copies duly translatedas requireq

(because these had been issued and forwarded from a foreign country)....

establishing the existance of the marriage and the birth of the said... |
minors.-II.~ In the proceedings of November 6, 1956 the petition had been

duly entered as réquested;legal service upon defendant was orderedj;the .

appearance of the defendant within the term prescribed by law was also

duly ordered; Thereafter, within the term accorded by an order dated...

i
i
;
|
|

{
I

:
H

i
November 13, 1956, Mr. Michael Charlee Gauntlett Wilding appeared beforé
&
!
t

the tribunal, acknowledged the contents of the petition against him,pre-

1

sented an answer to the same confessing to each and every one of the allﬁ-

vatlonsﬁnd expressed his conformity with the. agreement which defines the
position of +the said minor children of the marriage.- By proceedings
dated Nov., 20§h 1956 the defendant's acknowledgements and answers were
ordered ratified in the presence of the Judge and the eame were ordered
sent to the Citizen Agent of the Public Ministry for Social Affairs,...’
requesting that he express his views on that portion of the proceedings

which fall within his- jurisdiction. Whereupon, he expressed his definite

conformity with the agreement which safeguard the rights of the said mindg

ohildren, presented by the plaintiff'end agreed to by the defendant.;

This was ratified as ordered on the 26th of November 1956 and in the
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Paze 3 of translation

has been duly established by means of the certified copy of the extracts from

512 together with article 401 section VII of the Law of Civil Procedure.....

‘presence, said conféssion constitutes due and legal proof under article 507

proceedings held on December 2 1956 it was ordered that in view of the ratif%—

cation and acknowledgement of the defendant to the accuracy of the Bill of .

Accounts, the controversial part of the case between the parties herein has

been concluded and the trial of the issues has been ordered and decree pron-
OUNCEeAoeseesecssosscoceaess e o s eececee st e ceasecsessass s ases s s s et et s st sassene
- - = = = = = == = = = WHEREAS - === === =m0 o0«
- I - This decree shall be absolute and therefore must be founded on Law ;.
must be clear and upon establishing jurisdiction must either condemn or ab-.
solve, taking into account only the facts adduced ana any exceptions or obje%
tions made in plaintiff's petition and in defendant's answer respectively;..
— II ¥ That under the laws above cited it is incumbent to examine the preli-
minary Jjudicial proceedings in order to establish if in this case,the plainti
ff did prove her case, taking into account that the defendant in his answer‘;

confessed expressly to all the allegations of the plaintiff in this action...

- III -That the marriage solemnized between the plaintiff and the defendant

the CIVIL REGISTRY, which is attached to her petition. This document consti-
tutes due and legal proBf under article 512 together with article 401, sect-
ion VII of the Code of Civil ProCeduUreeccecioaccscessccscscsssccoosenscssscssccsccnce

- IV - The parental tie of the minor children Michael Howard Charles and

o s

Christopher Edward, appears egually legally established with the certified..
copy of their birth certificates respectively, which are attached to the ...

pl aintiff's petition; These documents are -due and legal proof under article !

-~ V - Plaintiff Elizabeth Taylor based her petition for divorce on the oeeo
allegations of crueliy, menaces, grave injuries and ill treatment by heTeooo
husband Michael Charles Géuntiett Wilding and by virtue of the confession.s

made by the said defendant in his answers which he ratified in the Jjudicial

of the Code of Civil Procedure; Such confession having been made, as requireé
by law, by a person of legal age,with capacity to undertake obligations,of .
his own free will and consent and without any menace or coercion and directly

connected with the case.on trial, must be taken as proof of the a}legatiéns
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vage 4 of the translation .

new marriages under the terms allowed by article 266 of the Civil Codececsan

v O N o0 U~ YN W

of the plaintiff,fﬂat'she was subjected to cruel and ill treatment, that she
suffered severe‘injuries‘qﬁ:the hands of the defendant. iUnder article 206
section VII of the same law, this constitutes sufficient cause for divorce,
when they make conjugal life impossible; therefore, the decree of divorce
petitioned by Mrs. Elizabeth Rosemond Taylor on grounds imputable to tﬂe'

g

defendant Mr. Michael Charles Bauntlett Wilding shall,pronounced against the
‘ i

: - |
said defendant; however, allowing the parties herein freedom to contract.. |
]
!

- VI -~ The agreement between the parties w1th relatlon to their minor ch11—§

dren MICHEL HOWARD CHARLES and CHRISLOPPER EDWARD presented by the plalntlff

and ratified by the defendant and which has been sanctioned by the'represen%-
tative of the Ministry for Social Affairs, which safeguards ﬁhe rights of,%
the said minors in definite and satisfactory manner and under wgi;; fhe,par%
%ies herein remain and keep custody of their.children even after this divor;

:
i

ce decree, becomes final shall be approvedc................................

- VIT - The parties herein acquired no common properties durlng their mar-.,

»’

riage; therefore no declaration or judgement is necessary on that score...¢

In view of the above legal facts it is hereby decreed° - f'-f— - - - - =

————— FIRST.- That the plaintiff Mrs. Elizabeth Rosemond Taylor has legally.,

established her causes of action for legal dlvorce under le11 law, againsti

(PO PUTR—— §

her husband Mr. Michael Charles Gaunﬁlett Wilding. ..oooo.o...............?
B---—SECOND.- Whereupen the causes imputable to the defendant Mr. Michael..%
Charles Gauntlett Wilding by plaintiff Mrs. Elizabeth Rosemond Taylor'imposé
the dissolution of the marital tie between them and it is hereby so ordered

Both parties however,remain free to contract new marriage under the provis
i i
i

sions allowed by article 266 of the Civil Code. ;.oo.oooooo-otc-boooao.o-c¢;
------ THIRDo—TIt is hereby decreed that the parties keep custody of the ...
minor children Michael Howard Charles and Christopher Edward in accordance
with the terms of the agreement which regulates the ﬁosition'and the rights
of the said minors safeguarding these in definite and absolute manneF.... E

Both parties are hereby ordered to observe and obey the terms of the said

agreement as integral part of this deCTreCeceeeseoacssocscscesosnscscrcnscnsce

: : 7 v : -
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Page 5 of the translation

—————— FOURTH.~ It is hereby ordered that this decree be executed and that copf

and that the same be published as prescribed by article 235 of the Civil Code

Of this Btat@oc-eeosecceoscecocescsosscsossecesoescsssesasosssesssssssssesssoneass

——————— FIFTH.- DULY NOTIFY .~ Thus judged and definitely affixed his signature

to this decree, Citizen Attorney Jose Alfredo Villarello, Judge of the Firest

Instance, of this Judicial District of Ocampo, in my presence. ATTESToeee-oo
Jo A. VILLARELLO...CONSTANTINO GRANDE R. CLERK. Mngnms“,“.;.”.;.”.,f
THESE COPIES ARE FAITHFULLY EXTRACTED FROM THEIR ORIGINALS TO WHICH I HAVE MAD%
REFERENCE AND WHICH I HEREBY ISSUE WRITTEN ON TWO LEGAL SHEETS OF PAPER FOR BS%
BY THE PARTY INTERESTED IN FULFILLMENT OF THAT WHICH HAS BEEN ORDERED IN THES?
PROCEEDINGS,FOR THE PURPOSES INDICATED THEREI%CALPULALPAN.TLAX, THE TWENTYFIFT?
OF JANUARY ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND FIFTY SEVEN. |

g

THE CLERK g
(Signature illegible)

"CONSTANTINO GRANDE RODRIGUEZ

illegible%
Signature

Rubber stvamp reading

the same as on first page.
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EL CIUDADANO CONSTANTINO GRANDE RODRIGUEZ, SECRETARIO DEL Juz-

GADO DE PRIMERA INSTANCIA DEL DISTRITO JUDICIAL DE OCAMPO, CAL-

,'0/\ PULALPAN, ESTADO DE TLAXCALA, ='= = = = = = = = = = = — — = =

ERTIPICA: Que en el expediente Civil mimero 89Bis/956
elativo al juicio ordinario civil de divorcio necesario promo-

/v1do por ELIZABFTH/ROSEMOND TAYLOR en contra de. su esposo se -

fior MICHAEL GHARLES GAUNTLET WILDI]
tancias las siguientes: = = = =« - - =~
'* Calpulalpan Tlax., a 17 de Enero de
tecedentes los escritos de cuenta y co&o lo solicitan los pro -

obran entre otras cons -

- em em e s em on am e» == om s e

957.— Azrégese a sus an-

moventes, vista la conformidad expresamente manifestada con la

"sentencia definitiva dictada en este nevocio, se declara que di -

chd resolucidén he causado ejecutoria para todos 1os efectos le-
gales a que hubiere lugar de conformidad con lo, establecido -

T por el articulo 584 Frac, I ¥ 586 @el Cédigo de procedlmientqs
“civiles vigente en el Estado, ¥y hg!efecto de dar cumplimiento

con el punto cuarto resolutivo defla misma, girese copia cer -

“tificada de la sentencia deflnltlva dictada en este Jjuicio pa-

ra gque por los conductos debldos se le haga llegar al C. Juez
Estado Civil donde se efectud el .matrimonio que se ha disuel-
to, a efecto de que se hagan/las anotaciones maginales corres-—
pondientes en el acta de may%lmonlo celebrado el dfia 21 de. fe-
brero del afio de 19%2.,, y‘dhercorre bajo el nuimero WB 876217
del libro respectivo. Notiffquese.— AsY lo acordd y firmé el -
Ce Lice. José& Alfredo Vil;érello, Juez de Primera Insténoia‘de
este Distrito JudicialofDoy Fé€.- J.A.Villarello.~- Constantino

‘Grande R. Rubricas.- —/— e it et
-Calpulalpan, Tlaxe., a/ 1O de Diciembre de 1956 .- Visto para &

resolver en definitlya el expediente pumero. 89 Bis/S6 relativo
al Juicio ordinario/éivil de divorcio necesario promovido por
Elizabeth Rosemond/Taylor en contra de su eéposo el sefior Mi -
chael Charles Gauﬁtlet Wilding y, R ES UL TA NDO I por -
escrito de fechg/BO de Octubre de 1956 la sefiora Elizabeth - -
Rosemond Taylof, demand$ en la via ordinaria civil el divor -

- cio necesario de su esposo el sefior, Michael Charles Gauntlet
- Wilding, fundéndose en la causal a que se refiere la Frac. VII

del artlcu10/206 del Cdd;go Civil wvigente en el Estado, consis-
tente en log malos‘tratog injurias que hagan imposible la vida
en comin, gue prcquearon dos hijos, los menores Michael Howard
Charles y Cristopher Edward, cuya existencia y educacidn queda
garantizada al convenir en conservar ambos progenitores la pa-—
tria potestad de .los mismos y en los términos del convenio que
se acompafid solventar todas las necesidades de elloé, que duran
te la existencia del matrimonic no adquirieron bienes; se enexd

'a la demanda las copias certificadas debidamente traducidas y

legalizadas conforme a Derecho por haber sido expedidas en pafs
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extranjero que acreditan la existencila del matrimonio y el

nacimiento de las menores.- II.- Por auto de. 6 de Noviembre
de 1956 se did entrada a la demanda en la vifa y forma pro -
puestas, ordendndose el traslado al demandado para que pro-—
dujera la contestacidén dentro del término de ley, la deman-.
da en sentido negativo, y dentro del término concedido por
escrito de fecha 13 de Noviembre de 1956 el sefior Michael -
Charles Gauntlet Wilding se apersond al juicio, se hizo sa-
bedor de la demanda entablada en su contra, produjo la con-
testacidn a la misma,. confesdndola en todas y cada una de sus
partes y manifestando su total conformidad en relacidn con
el convenio gue define la situacidn menoreshijos del matri -
monio.- Por auto de 20 de noviembre de 1956se mandd ratifi-
car ante la presensia:judicial la contestacidn producﬁda y
se ordend vista al C. Agente del Ministerio PUblico adscrito
para que manifestara lo gue a su representacidn compete; -
quien expresd su absoluta conformidad al considerar gque los
derechos de los menores estaban garantizados con el convenio
presentado por la actora y que aceptaba en todas sus partes
el demandado; se hizo la ratificacidn en la forma ordenada

. con fecha 26 de noviembre de 1956 cpor.lo que se decretd -

por auto de 2 de Diciembre de 1956 que vista la ratificacidn

a que se ha hecho mérito, se tuvo al demandado contestando
la demanda en los términos de su escrito. de cuenta' y en vir-
tud de la confecidn exprésaAque €1l mismo contiene, se tuvo
por conciufda la controversia manddndose traer los autos a
la vista paraldictar resolucidn, ¥y -~ = = = = — - -
- -~ == === -CONSIDERANDO : = = = 0 o o o o
------ I.- Esta sentencia es definitiva y debe fundarse en-
la Ley, debe ser clara y al establecer el derecho, tiene—-—
que absolver o condenar, ocubandose exclusivamente de las
acciones deducidas y de las excepciornes opuestas en la de-
manda ¥y en la contestacion respectivamente, segdn lo esta-

blecen los articulos 561, 563, 564, y 566 de la Ley froce-
sal Uivil. _— e e e et e - -

—————— IT.- Atendiendo a las disposiciones lezales citadas-
en el considerando anterior, es procedente analizar las -—-
constancias de autos, para determinar, si en el presente -.
caso el actor probd su accidn, tomando en consideracidn que

‘sl bien el demandado produjo su contestaciéﬁ, lovhizo confe

zando 1a demanda en forma expresa de todos los hechos adu-
cidos en la mMisSmMae. = — = = = = = = = = —

------ III.- E1 matrimonio celebrado entre la actora y €l -
demandado aparece comprobado legalmente con 1la copla del -
acta del Registro Civil que se acompand al escrito de de—-



N
Aoy

\‘<4

I

S

b s

TS

R )
Rt
/$§>_5

W

manda, documento que hace prueba plena al tenor de los arti-

é\'culos 512 en relacidn con el 401 fraccidn VII del C&digo Pro
Tl cesal Civile == = = = = = = = = = = = — = — = = = = ~ « = —

——————=IV.- E1 ginculo~deupa;entezcé
Howard Charles y Fhristopher‘Edwa?d,

de los menores Micheel-
aparece igualmente com-
probado legalmente con las copias\ﬁg las actas de nacimiento
respectivas, que se acompafiaron al égcrito de demanda, docu-
mentos que hacen prueba plena en Los\mismos términos delos -
artfculos 512 relacionado con el 401 fraccidén VII, de la ley
Ppocesal Civile = = = = = = = = = = —le = = @ @ = = = = = —=.
————— V.- La actora sefiora Eizabeth Téylor, fundd su demanda
de divorcio aduciendo la sevicia, las}amenazas, injurias gra
ves y malos tratos por parte de su esboso Michael Charles —-
Gauntlet Wilding, y en virtud de .la donfesién hecha por el =
demandado al contestar la demanda, yfque fué ratificada ante
la ovresencia Jjudicial, dicha confesﬁdn hace prueba plena con
forme a lo dispuszssto por el articuld 507 del Cd8digo de “roce
dimientos Civiles, pues fué hecha ﬁor persona capaz de obli-
saerse, con pleno consentimiento, sin coaccidn ni violencia, -~
es de hecho propio que concierne él negocio y se ha hecho —--

@\\conforme a las prescripciones legales, por lo gue debe consi
: }“?Z%derarse plenamente comprobada la -causal aducida por la acto-

ra de sevicia, amenazas, injuriéas y malos tratos, por parte -

.. del demandado, y como seguin lq/dispuesto enn el articulo 206-

“fraccidén VII del mismo Qrdenqmiehto, es causa de divorcio la

gevicia, las amenazas, injuqias graves y malos tratos de un--—
cényuge para el otro, siempre que €stos y aquellas sean de -

tal naturaleza que hagan imposible. la vida en comin, cabe —-—

ccncluir qge contra de su/cégjuge el ‘sefior Michael Charles -

Gauntlet Wilding, por lo/que en el presente caso debe decre-

tarse. el. divorcio promofido por la sefiora Elizabeth Rosemond
Taylor, por causa impufable.al demandado, dejando los cdnyuges
en aptitud de contraef nuevas nupcias, con.la salvedad que —--
establece el artfculp 266 del C8digo Civile = = = = = - = ==
------ -VI.- En rela?idn con los menores hijos del matrimonio-
Michel Howard Char%és y Christopher Edward es de aprobarse en
forma definitiva el convenio presentado por. la actora y rati-
ficado integramenﬂe por el demandado y sancionado por el Y. —-—
Representante Sodial, queé garantiza los derechos de los mi smo's
en forma absoluta y satisfacdoria y decretarse que ambos con-
yuges. conservan la patria potestad de sus hijos audn despues -
de ejecutoriada esta resolucidn en los términos del propio —--
COBVENiOe — = = = = = = = = = = = & = & = ~ = :

——————— VII.- No habliendose adguirido durante la existencia -—--

del matrimonio, bienes enpropiedad comun, no es procedente ha

56



CORRECT copy, "COMPARED WITH ORIGINAL

ORTeTHAL RETUDNED on "/ / 7




Reproducible Copy Available

Best

: I :
H 4 i
i .
P e v ~
- TP !
- { T _
B i ;
. ! : ;
' i L H
“ u : m
. . i ! i
- ' . {
= [ ) i
R i |
HE !
! !
: : *

At

i

[

YT
whil 4 1

= fj:

>
P

1ot -
,h"-"v()f""

]

bt

” N

i

[N
BT e

v

1

LT
Wt

e

4

— Lh o
. <R
. v
oD
LT

ey

1
ey,
R T
. -
e -
e VNT - .
N . (o= -
P °
.. ‘ .-
..

e i e e = ppe e 2
-
. .
a
.
-
‘ "
‘“ ‘
7
: P
.
. ‘ !
. Y
[
o
- °

ot

RZD 1y

CTIVE UNTIL g1y

FYE

I5 NOT K

Jucsanong oy 11-49

T

|y o)







N o e \ AN
. o . . ‘ , A 3 ’ X - ¢
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u N . ] \ ! :
= ) J N Form Approved - ’

: _ . 7 =%  Budget Bureau No, 43-R342,3
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ‘

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

Fee Stamp

~ . APPL]CATION FOR CHANGE , _
- OF NONIMMIGRANT STATUS S ; Iy N
(Under Section 248 of the Immigration and Nationality Acts ‘%E@B H@ MAY 22 @70

i Ploage read the instructions on the last page

FILL IN WITH TYPEWRITER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS IN INK Fi l N ﬁ (b)(6)
1l€ INO. [

I hereby apply to have my status in the Umted States changed to that of a nommmlgram Temporary Worker

(Student, visitor, etc,)
g p 3 T

I wish to remain in the United States in that new status until .- g T Nov, 10, 19 70
. (month, day, year)

This applicationis submitted together with the required documents which are hereby made a part hereof, and the fee insum of $25.

1 MY NAME |5 o FAMIL.J N AME (Capital lettera) _ FIRST NAME MDDI,E KAME
BURTON ELIZABETH TAYLOR
2. MY PRESENT ADDRESS |8 (Apt. No.) (Street and No.) (City)y (State) (Z2IP Code)
’ Beverly Hills Hotel, Beverly Hills, Callfornla
8 | WAS BORN IN: (City, Town) . (County, District, Province or State) (Country) ON: (Month, Day, Year) .
) Henden Middlesex Great Britain | Feb. 27, 1932 Y
4 U AM A CITI ZEN OR SUBJECT OF: (Country)

0 Great Britain

5. MY PE E THE UNITED STATES 18 (Street), (City or Town),. (County, District, Province or State), (Country)
i IGstaad Switzerland

S5

6. | RESIDED AT Szé ADDRESS IN I TEM 8 FROM:  (Month, Day, Year) } T0: (Month, Day, Year)
' 1961 , Present
co- 7. PORT AT WHICH | ARRIVED IN THE UNITED STATES WAS! (City, Town, State) W“,MW"E
Los Angeles, Callfornla e

9. | WAS ADMITTED As A NONIMMIGRANT (Student Visitor, eto:)~"" T it} e LE{NTIL.' (Month;=D3y, Year)

/‘/”‘I”v"."— T ’
s s sy
VlSltﬂéZ@ 2 11413170
10. | ENTERED WLTH PASSPORT VISA NO. 71"9 M“"" '
: l :—j’%ﬁsw TEMPORARY ENTRY PERMIT FORM 194 ' ‘
. - .
: SSUED aV@gumry)

+li1. aLso AT (b ( WHICH EXPIRES ON: (Month, Day, Year)
W] nomeew ? nited Kingdom- Sept. 24, 1974
4 12 MY. NONIMMTCT AR T T ATUSTN THE UNITEDSTATES [ JHAS [R] HASNO T BEEN CHANGED SINCE MY ENTRY (If changed, give details) @
o " \
o — N
*f13.LSINCE MY ENTRY INTO THE UNITEDSTATES | HAVE RESIDED AT THE FOLLOWING PL ACES: ’ . ] ‘ \b\?‘
F" (Street and No.) (City, Town, State), ’ : FROM: (Month, Day, Year) To: (Month, Day, Year) %
;i;'; - -

Beverly Hills, Hotel Arrival Present Time
. Beverly Hills, California ‘

" To perform in eplsode of HERE'S LUCY teleVLSlon series.

i
o
14. { DESIRE TO HAVE MY NONIMMIGRANT STATUS CHANGED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:

|
i
\
i
|

o

<

[ 9] [P

15. | SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE TO ESTABLISH THAT | WILL MAINTAIN THE NONIMMIGRANT CL ASSLFIC A~
TION TO WHICH | WISH TO BE CHANGED:
Employment agreement OS m 0@ /’

(OVER)

Form 1-506 (Rev, 1-10-67)




18, MY OCCUP ATION ISt

Actress

LIV N )

7.1 HAVE@ HAVE NOT BEEN EMPLOYED OR ENGAGED IN BUSINESS SINCE ENTERING THE UNITED STATES. |F ANSWER 15 IN
AFFIRMATIVE, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:

NATURE OF OCCUPATION OR BUSINESS IN WHICH | ! AM E:] WAS EMPLOYED:

NAME OF EMPLOYER OR BUSINESS FIRM ADDRESS

MY EMPLLOYMENT OR ENGAGEMENT IN BUSINESS BEGAN OMN: (Month, Day, Year) AND ENDED ON: (Month, Day, Year)

-

MY MONTHLY INCO\AEVFROM EMPLOYMENT OR BUSINESS s CWAS: - &

8. {F NOT EMPLOYED OR ENGAGED IN BUSINESS IN THE UNITED STATES, DESCRIBE FULLY THE SOURCE AND AMOUNT OF YOUR

;‘:i INCOME ABRQAD AND HOW SUPPORTED WHILE IN THE UNITED STATES: -

P Private funds ‘

t‘ 3

.,.. w. 1 [X] am [ ] AM NO T MARRIED

[ E3 Name of Spouse i ) Present address Citizenship, {(Country)

i Rlcﬁara Burton Beverly Hills Hotel Great Britain

Ay 20.1 HAVE él: (Number) OF CH|LDREN .{List children below) , ' . : .

: . ) Name : ) Age Place of Birth .7 . - Pre(sem Address

J, Michael Wilding, Jr. California ' London, England

' Christopher Howard Wildin California Puerto Vallarta Mexi(

Liza Todd Burton - New York™ - London, Fngland
Maria Burton R Germany Gstaad, Switzerland

1 %

21. 1 HAVE SECURED THE FOLLOWING NUMBER COF EXTENSIONSOF MY TEMPORARY STAY.IN THE UNITED STATES:
Number = MY LAST EXTENSIOM WILL EXPIRE ON: (Month, Day, Year) (b)(G) -
None ; : : - C e
22. 1 HAVE REGISTERED UNDER THE ALIEN REGISTRATION ACT, 1940, OR SECTION 262 OF THE IMMIGRATION AND NATIONALITY
ACT, OR IN CONNECTION WITH MY APPLICATION FOR A VI5A, ANDMY ALIEN REGISTRATION NUMBER 1% .2

23 ¢ & HAVE HAVE NOT SUBMITTED THE ADDRESS REPORTS REQUIRED'8Y THE ALIEN REGISTRATION ACT OF 1940, as
AMENDED AND BY SECTlON~265 OF THE IMMIGRATION AND NATIONALITY ACT.

24. 1 D KAVE @ HAVE NOT BEEN ARRESTEDOR CONVICTED OF ANY CRIMINAL OFFENSE iN THE UNITED STATES OR IN ANY
FORE!GN COUNTRY. IF ANSWER lSIN THE AFFIRMAT!IVE, GIVE DETAH.S.

E] HAVE X HAVE NOT CL AIMED EXEMP TION FROM UNITED STATES MILITARY SERVICE. |IF YOU HAVE GIVE DETAILS:

a

t ] oo X]oioNOT REGISTER FOR SEL ECTIVE SERVICE. (If you have registered give the following):
ODATE REGISTERED SELECTIVE SERV. NO.[NUMBER AND ADDRESS OF LOCAL BO ARD

K3

. 27. i i 1 Sre yJFhowledge and belief. (If form prepared by other than applicant, that person must

¥

Signature of apphc f ‘ v . - . Date

ELIZABETH TAYLOR BURTON o May 11, 1970

SIGNATURE 'OF PERSON PREPAR’ING FORM IF OTHER THAN APPLICANT

3

28. | declare that this decument was prepcred by me at the request of the app[ncanr ond is bcsed on all mformauon of which |
have any knowledge.

{Signature)

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THI§ lea/

&

under

-78:0 and Nationality Act is hereby authorized and permxsslon is gramed

on the following terms and conditions:

Section 101{a)1%)

e —1/ JE ¢
to remain in the Unﬁd‘étates un{ll / / >

Reclassméan A Jofidefimmigrdne /W% //’0// U —
() 2

District Director e I‘“"‘S “-Q\\V beme Dat < 7 fay
5 ; 3 | LK) =272

o]
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15.
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18l
19"
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2T,

22,
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<.

Your

7. V~Yo{lr

- Your

P VA

3 repiy -may be madg

_depattare from. the™

Enclosures:

e E " Form 1-94 . D
) :-';Your‘ passport

"Form I 542 (Rev. 10-1-69)

. Blizaveth
‘Richard -

Attsrnef at’
6&6#3 Sunset Ezi}.dzng

authorized. {See end rsement on’ attached Form 194)

ent. during the penod of  your staj

* Your apphcat:on to accept‘empio )
lmmedlately 1f it . becomes unnecessary for your support.

Thxa employment must be dxscon

Your

Your correspomienc
to your lee ‘nu

e(le’n fo)rwarded to that offlce. All future correspon&ence should be duected to Athat offzce.
ave [ B ..

orm 1539 “Apphcation to Extend

e revahdated for a penod to extend six months be d the expiratlon date of your requested extenslon of ;
mit: your apphcatlon, amend ‘it to show the new explratlon date of your .passport. Also ,send "in’' your ‘tem-
(Form~'1-94,  ARRIVAL-DEPARTURE - RECORD). ‘If.your.temporary éntry permlt is attached to your pass- ;
be" removed for ‘this purpose. bo NOT SEND IN YOUR PASSPORT T )

e RN

Thxs ofhce understands not registered as.a’ student af %4
tely of your present actnm:y. Your repl

Your passport must:
:stay. When you res
- porary -entry- penmt_
..port, the perm1

form

4

"that ou .are >no ]onger .attending school Please expiain lf you do not mtend to . resume schoci attend- o
mmedmtely of the date, place. and mannet of your mtended departure from the Umted States Your AR

.ance, inform this"
on ‘th reve: se of. thls form K . - . z Ve

3

Tlns office - understands you are no pnger an. authorlzed partimpant in an exchange vlsitor program. Please explam 1f-you do
not .intend to resume an-exchange.visitor program, inform. this office immiediately of the date, place, and manner of your mt‘ended.:
lted States. Your reply may be made on the reverse of this form .




, .‘

' [ ]HAvE [ HAVE NOT BEEN EMPLOYED OR ENGAGED IN BUSINESS SINCE ENTERING THE UNITED STATES. IF ANSWER IS IN

AFF!RMAT!VE .COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:
NATURE OoF occuPATuON OR BUSINESS IN WHlCH ! [___} am [ ] wWAS EMPLOYED: : . .

NAME OF EMPLOYER OR’BUSINESS FIRM_ ~  ° - A90R555~' . ie ot - .

MY EMPLOYMENT OR ENGAGEMENT IN BUSINESS BEGAN ON: (Month, Day, Year) AND ENDED ON: (Month, Day, Year)
- : ST T i . AR e ) X

MY MONTHLY INCOME FROM EMPLOYMENT OR BUSINESS [_}is [ Jwas: $

18. IF NOT EMPLOYED OR ENGAGED IN BUSINESS IN THE UNITED STATES, DESCRI.BE FULLY THE SQURCE AND AMOUNT OF YOUR K

INCOME ABROAD AND HOW SUPFPORTED WHILE IN THE UNITED STATES:

Private Funds ... . .. = N o R

-

19. 1. [ am D AM NOT MARRIEB e e . L :
l“a%aiféﬂ%%rton . TESYEIY Hills Hotel - SBEiAchmw
20. | HAVE - 4 ... (Number) OF CHILDREN: .{List children below) o '

S Name [ . Age . ... Place of Birth . . Present Address ) o
Mmﬂ_ﬂiliing Jr. - Califor{nﬂia ' London, England .
-Christopher -Howard- Wilding, ~California ‘Puerta Vaﬂm»m Mexico
"Tiza Todd Burton ‘ | New York ~ _London, England’ i

- Maria Burton '-. .77 R .Germany . Gstaad, Switzerland :

21 { HAVE SECURED-THE -FOLLOWING NUM'BEF!"OF‘EXTEN.SIONS OF MY TEMPORARY STAY IN THE UNITED STATES:

" Number, " MY LAST EXTENSION WILL EXPIRE ON:  (Month, Day, Year) (b)(G)

22. | HAVE REGISTERED-UNDER THE AL{EN REGISTRATION ACT, 1940, OR SECTION 262 OF THE IMMIGRATION AND NATIONALITY

ACT, OR IN CONNECTION WITH MY APPLICATION FOR A VfSA._ ANQ MY ALIEN REGISTRATION NUMBER 15:

{E HAVE E] ~HAVE NOT SUBM!TTED THE ADDRESS REPORTS REQUIRED BY THE ALIEN REGISTRATION ACT OF 1940
AS AMENDED AND BY SECTION 265 OF THE lMM!GRATkON AND NATIONALITY ACT.

241 [} HAVE {E HAVE N'OT BEEN ARRESTED.OR CONVIC,TED OF ANY CRIMINAL OFF'ENSE {N THE UNITED STATES OR IN ANY
FOREIGN COUNTRY. IF ANSWER 15 IN THE AFFIRMATIVE, GIVE DETAILS: | . .

S . ; . .
- cL . . s . . T s

25.t ] HAvE [B HAYE NOT CLAIMED.EXEMPTION FROM UNITED STATES MILITARY SERVICE. {F YOU HAVE GIVE DETAILS:

2.1 [] Dio- lX] DID NOT REGISTER FOR SELECTIVE SERVICE. (If you have registered give the fonowmg)
SELECTIVE SERV. NO. NUMBER AND ADDRESS OF LOCAL BOARD

CATE REG!STERED

27. | certify thot the above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge end belief. (If form prepared by other than spplicant, that person must
. execute item 28}..- . ‘- :

Date

. R March 10, 1970

— Z —
SIGNATURE OF PERSON PREPARING FORM, IF OTHER THAN APPIICANT

28. | declore that this document was prepored by me at the request of the applicant ond is based on all information ofgyhcch I

;gany knowledge. »
W&@m 2409 W @@%_,[q/ 6//0/ 20
7 7

. (Signature) . (Address) (Date) Z

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE /

Section 101(a)}(15
to remain in the Umteé Statbs until 2'/ upon the following terms and conditions: 18

Reclassificauo(mlm?ﬁ 7ngtam ﬂﬂfcﬁ L0F /(f/’ &M/df /%///é gbuader

of t&} Immigration and Nationality Act is hereby authonzed and ermxssmn is granted -

District Direc;or _ District ‘ Date
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Q) Form Appro.ived
Budget Bureau No. 43-R342.3

Fee Stamp

. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT Gs—, JSTICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

APPLICATION FOR CHANGE
OF NONIMMIGRANT STATUS . ‘
(Under Section 248 of the Immigration and Naticnality Act) ‘ (b)(6)
—~=—p Ploase read the inatructions on the last page -
FILL INWITH TYPEWRITER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS IN lﬁK
- File No //ﬂ l

temporary worker
{Student, visitor, etc.) )

[ hereby apply to have my status in the United States changed to that of a nonimmigrant

I wish to remain in the United States in that new status until

(month, day, year)

* This application is submitted together with the required documents which are hereby madé a part hereof, and the fee in sum of $25.

1. MY NAME IS FAMILY NAME (Capital letters) FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME
Burton , : Elizabebh Taylor
. MY PRESENT ADDRESS IS: (Apt. No.) . (Street and No.) ) (City) (State)  (ZIP Code)
Beverly Hills Hotel, Beverly Hills, California . .. ..
—4 3.1 WAS BORN IN: (City, Town) {County, District, Province or State) (Country) © 'ON: (Month, " Day, Year)
—+ Henden, Middlesex, Great Britain ) 2-27-32
i 4.1 AM A CITIZEN OR SUBJECT OF:  {Country) ]
o Great Britain’
c 5. MY PERMANENT ADDRESS OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES IS: (Street), (Ci.ty or Town), (County, District, Province or State), (Country)
§staad, Switzerland ' o
6.1 RESIDCED AT TTC ADDRESS IN ITEM 8 FRoM: (Month, Day, Year) : : TO: (Month, Day, Year)
(b)(6) ‘1961 Present

7. PORT AT WHICH 1-ARRIYED IN THE UNITED STATES wAs: (City, Town, Stefe)

Los Angeles
8. DATE OF ARRIVAL IN THE UNITED STATES AT ABOVE PORT NAME OF VESSEL AIRCRAFT OR OTHER MEANS OF CONVEYANCE

March 10, 1970 : I ‘Private Aircraft
G. | WAS ADMITTED AS A NONIMMIGRANT (Visitor, Student, Exchange Visitor, Temporary Worker, etc.)
Visitor

UNT!L (Month, Day, Year)

1;1471

| AMATTACHING MY TEMPORARY ENTRY PERMIT FORM I-94 -

10. 1l ENTERED WITH PASSPORT VISA NO. ‘

S I

1

s
Ry
-

- 1AM |N1 ORT 1ISSUED BY (Country) WHICH EXPIRES ONf (Month, Day, Year)

(bXQ} United Kingdom 9/24/74

a2 My NONIMMIGRANT STATUS IN THE UNITED STATES [ HAS [X] HAS NOT BEEN CHANGED SINCE MY.ENTRY (Ifchanged, give details)

L NUMBE

V\“\ 13. SINCE MY ENTRY lNTO THE UNITED STATES | HAVE'RESIDED AT THE FOLLOWING PLACES

(Street and No.) (Cxty, ’rown. sme) - T -] FROM: (Month Day, Ye
. Beverly HlllsHotel T - \1A£;;Eg£:'

T |54, 1| DESIRE TO HAVE MY NONIMMIGRANT, sygsg{um%a THE FQ

OWING REASONS:

Pflerview for "David Frost'show"v :

- 1%, | SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE TO ESTABLISH THAT I WILL MAINTAIN THE NONIMMIGRANT
4 CLASSIFICATION TO WHICH | WiSH TO BE CHANGED:

:

. contract, testimony & application for H-1 classification

16. MY OCCUPATION 1S: - actress

Form 1-506 (Rev. 2- l-§9)




*’*ME 'LAST 'NCAPS) (FIRST) (anu] snnx coog No‘

“ w 108 wm

L el H; 'M
AI 1y a"§

L3

v \
H" !f':‘

QEATLOR, o EILDTHE « 700D« & WIARR,e 1)) I

ATE OFE TRY. TYPE ADM. MO.<DAY+YR, OF BIRTH | COUNTRY OF BIRTH

‘%. f‘i-f |

Typem‘l\ st Nome of Sponsor: 3

POE.

Action 3‘”’ (Declsnon) Mo,) (Day) (Yeor) .(ggztion) (Forwarded 1o Consal at:]
Shea Address"(cify, Sote, and Lip Code) "~
H Date |
4TS TS

pwlluodh MU Bl



NAME (LAST (N CAPS)

0., V| DATE OF ENTRY
. ,( '
Type oi}.‘ﬁon:

1\' .

- {FiRST)

IMIODLE)  SNOX CODE N0

| (MO.DAYsYR, OF BIATH

Name of Sponsor;

'wol l_lu, E ]
ActuononVP (Decmon) (Mo.) (Day) (Yeur)

—

e

COUNTRY OF BIRTH

Fngland

NDEX CARD WHEN

§ ecflon), (Forward o to Consul ot )

a0 o 13 -

troe’,A ess (City, Stoto, ond Zip Code]

=
QI | ‘
FO e JFCO [0 JFC0 Dot
| | | |
_ W8 L 4/2/70 mek '
FCO . Dot - {FCO Date FC0 Date
' - (TEMPORARYCARD)
.iorrp 0:361.‘(Rg\f. 4-]~7§) N INDEX CARD Contral (%e Copy



. Na (Lest, In CAPS) Fisy  (idd b) de

P ik ﬁm ( )
i Iy M&*’M Snd

,...._..' liére &Mﬁm | # b fa

Born: (Country) (Mo & (DGHIN  [Year)

v, i 200

Y o
Name of Spansor, -

D&y (Year '[Section)' (Forwarded to Consul at)

I3

(Cour (Gourt }ocation [ertificate No.)
o ‘ ‘A

FCO Date

Tr0 - 0 e

Fom G361 (R -160) USBPO26209  INDEK CARD Tl

?"'.Fl ! ! ! II. | .




] ADm TormNo. or Reason 19. Date Appl, Reetived:
or Requesk (R G :
11; Receiing FCO Syibal 1. Forwarding FCO Symbl . |13 Date of Trnser .
i 'VMARKS o BRI |
S o
\ “; o .1j : :“‘ ? " ¢
E : ‘ &\‘ 4 ) ) L o '.
Form G-3608 (Rev,11.77)N ROUTESLIP BRI



. File Location (ECO) ‘

Nnme ‘ J - Filo Number
//méez‘// ~ Jemono/e, Mi)xenef/ Vi b

Date oF Blrth H Place of Birth '.

Feb 37 983 Enaland

Date oglsclowte 0 . By Whom Rolegsed . ﬂ : ]

Pumose of Dlﬁosuref — : ____-4

éﬂ/oemn r/oN Pe/zm /i\///\/ /Zﬁm/pnce AT US /7660/@/

ZE T v 7
' HQMU 70 FUL?/ |

-1

S - —W .

Metod of Disclosure ~ [JFomNo, @Reﬂew O Copy  [0riefing  [7] Other
Disclogad to. (Agency ome ond Addms% ‘ ?"1'
1/0 MY/ ezenai U€nu€ Se/eu ) N

Form G638 (11:1:75) | RECORD COPY (INS USE ONLY)
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This form may be used l record d sclosures ofinfomaion or which an acmunung |
may be reqited ide the provisionsof the Privacy Act‘ of 1974, Such disclosures
include rutine uses f nfomtion fom 145 systems of oo (requests by other
governmen! agencies; investigations by INS offcers; etc ot athe rquests lo whic
Form G-637, Privacy Act hlormation Reguest, s no used, The Record Copy sl e
" placed in the individual’s e unless the inlomation has heen evempted fom disclosure
 gorouting The Repon Copy shall b placed nhe Pritay Ao Reporung ile and may
|

be used wnly forﬂNS offcia reportmgpuqoees 1

o




IMMIGRATION AND- NATURALIZATION SERVICE

1

:FII’.E N

DATE July 5, 1977
MEDICAL EXAMINATION AND IMMIGRATION INTERVIEW "

Elizabeth ROW B

Ty VY ITEINIE”

 (6)6)

INSTRUCTIONS FOR MEDICAL EXAMINATION

Y . A medical exammatton is necessary as part of your aophcatlon tor adjustment of status to permanent resrdent If you have reached
- -~ your frfteenth bnrthday you must IMMEDIATELY obtain and bring with _you when you appear for your medical examination a serology '
report and 14" X 17" chest X- -ray film with a reading by a llcensed physucnan interpreting the: X- -ray fiim. The serologic test must be
performed by a laboratory approved by a state or local health department The X-ray film and serologic test for syphllus may not be

more than 90 days old: YOUR MEDICAL EXAMINATION CANNOT BE COMPLETED WITHOUT THE 1) SEROLOGIC REPORT, (2) X-
" RAY. AND (3r READING OF THE X-RAY FILM . . ;

. -

‘ Please note. also the boxes checked & below with regard to your medtcal exam:nanon

D ‘Please obtain your sero!oglc report, x ray film and reading promptly. You may telephone your state or local Health Department for the name of
an approved laboratory where- you may obtain these. Bring them and copies of this letter with you ‘when you appear for examination by a.
Dhysmlan of the u. s Pu@smw E{ervnce for, .whrch‘, mntntagas been made at the place and date |nd|cated below

‘ 1726 Evi \.;n\EET N.w, . ‘
ADDRESS o WASHINGTON,. D. C. x20006 o .DATE

‘E - o , - : o . TIME

A E] " Please commumcate mmednately with the below listed physccran or with one of the physnmans on the attached fist, if a'list’is attached, (1)-to ascer--
b - tain what arrangements. you should make -to obtain, a serologlc report, X-ray film and readung %rlor 5 your r}e'?tcal exammatlon and (2) to’

arrange for your medical examination by him, which' must be completed before

All expenses in_ connection W|th this exammatron must be. pard by you.

PHYSICIAN'S NAME, ADDRESS, AND TELEPHONE NUMBER . SEE ATTACHED SHE}ETS

Please show this letter. to any- Iaboratory performmg tests. Also present the .copies  of this_letter to the physrc:an performmg the medical
examlnatlon and furnish: him. with youtr SIgnature written in- his presence-for mcIusnon w:th his report .

TO PHYSICIAN PERFORMING THE EXAMINATION

L.

. PLEASE OBTAIN THE APPLICANTS SIGNATURE IN THE SPACE PROVIDED AND MEDICALLY EXAMINE HiM FOR ELIGIBILITY FOR AD |
JUSTMENT OF STATUS. IF THE- APPLICANT IS FREE OF MEDICAL DEFECTS LISTED IN' SECTION 212 {A) OF. THE IMMIGRATION AND |~
NATIONALITY. ACT, ENDORSE THIS COPY OF FORM 1-486A IN THE SPACE PROVIDED AND HAND IT TO THE APPLICANT IN A
 SEALED ENVELOPE FOR- PRESENTATION "AT HIS IMMIGRATION INTERVIEW. IF THE APPLICANT IS NOT FREE OF SUCH MEDICAL
DEFECTS, DO NOT ‘SIGN THIS FORM. INSTEAD WRITE ‘SEE FS$-398' IN, THE PHYSICIAN'S SIGNATURE BLOCK AND PREPARE
MEDICAL CERTIFICATE ON FORM FS-398 AND HAND IT TO THE. APPLICANT IN A SEALED ENVELOPE TOGETHER- WITH THIS, COPY
OF FORM 1-486A FOR PRESENTATION AT HIS. IMMIGRATION INTERVIEW.-(IF EXAMINATION 1S CONDUCTED BY A CivIL SURGEON,
INSERT IN ENVELOPE BOTH COPIES OF FORM 1 -486A, X-RAYS AND LABOFIATORY REF’ORTS AND JWO. COPIES OF FORM FS 398
IF APPLICANT IS NOT FFIEE OF MEDICAL DEFECTS) L

s e f'msrmcr’" DIRECTOR-

! CERTIFY Tt AT THE ATTA "X-RAY AND SEROLOG 7 ORT (BLOOD TEST) RELATE TO ME i R . . .
. SIGNATU ) i | PENALTY . THE LAW PROVIDES ° SEVERE® PENALTIES FOR -
» KNOWINGLY - AND WILFULLY FALSIFYING OR' CONCEAUNG A MATERIAL
M FACT OR USING ANY FALSE DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION WITH: THIS
. /4 . - . APPLICATION

MY EXAM| ION INCLUDING X-R#Y, BLOOD SEFIOLOGICAL AND OTHEFI HEPORTS WHEN.. NEEDED SHOW THE APPLICANT TO BE'FREE, OF ANY
_ DEFECTS, BISEASE OR DISABILITIES LISTED IN }CTION 212&0?’ THE IMMIGRATION AND, NATIONALITY ACT AS ‘AMENDED.

SIGNATURE OF PHYSICIAN | W M / onTe - R
TtTLE~‘.» /O“%JJA‘;?,{/L /&/0 77

FORM. I-—486A(REV11 1076)Y ) . U ) » ‘ ‘




@ = 3 (&> (b)@

_UNP r....:/STATmARTMENT OF JUsvcE =
* -IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE - . . -
co _ R o T FILE N*
S DATE July 5, 1977
MEDICAL EXAMINATION AND IMMIGRATION INTERVIEW
: T ‘
' Elizabeth Rosemonde W%r L :
‘ s ~ (b)(s) ‘
. -eburg; Virginla
' FOR MEDICAL EXAMINATION T T~

A medical- examlnatnon is necessary as part of your application for ad;ustment of. status to permanent resndent If you have reached -
your fifteenth birthday you must IMMEDIATELY obtain and bring with you.when you appear for your meédical examination.a serology
report and 14" .X 177 chest X-ray fim with’ a reading by a licensed physician’ interpreting the X-ray film. The serologic test must be
performed by a laboratory approved by a state or local health department. The .X-ray film and serologlc test. for. syphilis may not be

- more than 80 days-old. YOUR MEDICAL EXAMINATION CANNOT BE COMPLETED WITHOUT THE (1) SEROLOGIC REPORT, (2) X
RAY AND {3) READING OF THE X RAY. FiLM. - . . ] . . . - - :

Please note ‘also the boxes checked [ bel ow_with regard, to your medical exammahon

’ [] Please obtain your serclogic report, X-ray film and reading promptly. You may. telephone your state or. Ioca HeaIth Department for the name of
-an approved laboratory where you may obtain these. Bring them and copies of this letter with’ you when you appear for examination by a
phys:cnan of the U.'S. Public HeaIIh Service for which an appointment has been made at the place and date mdlcated below .

: OSCAR B. HUNTER MEM. LAB. - | , o
" aporess 1726 EYE STREET, NW. ‘ Coate
' ~ WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006 TwE" - o

a

) D PIease communicate nmmednately with’ the below !xsted thsusoan or with one of the physlcuans on the attached list, if a Iust rs “attached, (1) to ascer-
tain ‘what. arrangements you should make to obtain a serologic report, X-ray film and Aeadmg %nor to. your_me rca! exammat:on and (2) to

.arrange for your medical exammatuon by him, ‘which must be completed before .. :. ... . % ugu" ..... ;. .
"Altexpenses in connection with this' examination must be.-paid by you.: ’ -
PHYS%CIAN’S NAME, ADDRESS. AND TELEPHONE NUMBER SEE QTTACED SHEETS

PIease show this letter to any Iaboratory performing tests. Also presem the copies of this letter to the physuc;an perform ng the medlcat
exammateon and furnish him wrth your sugnature -written in hls presence for_inclusion with hIS report. R

'TO PHYSICIAN PERFORMING THE EXAMINATION R 'Q —

PLEASE OBTAIN THE APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE IN THE SPACE PROVIDED AND MEDICALLY EXAMINE HIM FOR ELIGIBILITY FOR AD-
JUSTMENT OF STATUS. IF THE-APPLICANT IS FREE OF MEDICAL DEFECTS LISTED IN SECTION 212 (A)-OF THE IMMIGRATION AND

. NATIONALITY ACT, ENDORSE THIS COPY OF FORM 1-486A IN THE SPACE PROVIDED, AND HAND IT TO THE -APPLICANT. IN' A

SEALED ENVELOPE FOR PRESENTATION ‘AT HIS IMMIGRATION INTERVIEW. IF THE APPLICANT IS ‘NOT-FREE OF SUCH MEDICAL
DEFECTS, DO NOT SIGN THIS FORM. INSTEAD WRITE 'SEE FS-398' IN THE PHYSICIAN'S SIGNATURE BLOCK AND PREPARE
MEDICAL CERTIFICATE ON FORM FS- 398 AND HAND {T TO THE APPLICANT IN A SEALED ENVELOPE TOGETHER WITH THIS COPY
OF FORM 1-486A FOR PRESENTATION AT HIS IMMIGRATION INTERVIEW. {IF EXAMINATION IS CONDUCTED BY A CIVIL SURGEON,
INSERT IN ENVELOPE BOTH COPIES OF FORM 1-488A, X- RAYS AND LABORATORY REPORTS AND TWO- COPIES OF FORM FS-398
R APPLICANT IS NOT FREE OF- MEDICAL DEFECTS) ’ . C - .

- 'DIS'TRICT‘DII?ECTOR

| CERTIFY T AT THE ATI'ACHED X- RAY AND SEROLO Y REPORT (BLOOD TEST) RELATE TC ME

PENALTY THE (AW PROVIDES SEVERE -PENALTIES FOR
KNOWINGLY AND WILFULLY FALSIFYING OR ‘CONCEALING A MATERIAL
"FACT OR'USING ANY FALSE DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION WITH ms
APPLICATION. - )

MY EWINAT ON, INCLUDI| NG X- RKKY BLOOD SEROLOG CAL AND OTHER REPORTS, WHEN NEEDED SHOW THE' APPLICANT TO BE FREE OF ANY
DEFECTS. DISEASE OR DSSABILITIES LISTED SECTION 212¢ wkﬁ MMt GFIATION AND. NATIONALITY ACT AS AMENDED -

sIGNaTURE OF PHYSICIAN W ﬁé/// 1/ a | N / ﬁ / Qw 7 )

| //'df%//f’/,?zz; L

FORM 1—486 A (REV.11-10-76)Y’ _ ;
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'MEMO FOR¥ILE - OUTSIDE CONTACT -~

i e . (WRITE LEGIBLY OR PRINT IN BLOCKLETTER‘»})»—W—-—-——“

“File No
Date:

L

‘ Informatioﬁ requested by:___- /m C / : S;a ’7 (/{)0 V€

D A£t£)niey D Congressxonal D Consulate . . D Other.. )

_Inquirer: : D telephoned ) D apnearedmperson o

Information requested: S u : éJ( ec ?[ |
L. A= Please Sam/\ /ﬁ/’f’ 1!

N —

a//y/, m] 7%;/ /(49/2 o

L 'Sem,/ on ,/-0,'6”"3 '" f\f??nma/ fmm,ss amwz,

|  Weh e Regron (wb)
e ‘ L 7€‘rmrt4a/ Tslwaf‘ o

SOW» [)ec/ro Uﬁ G073/

ﬁ'/‘femi’lm —}Owolc’ (A) [Zt’//’

CFile Sent o #iles

B

S AR : ) ,‘_Apptov"ed‘byyr;, L R S T
(Signature of Officer or employee] o . . {Szgnatur,eofSuperv‘ts‘or)‘

" Location: __

’Form"(}!—,a'l:s"té-zb-"‘m')» ‘L ) - UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

‘Immigration and Naturalization Service .

p—




S S = =TT T e

i o - T ™
e N . UNITED STATES DEPARTLJ;;E?NT @QF JZ

..Immigration and Naturalization Ser\gl
- ""San Pedro, California 90731 -

N

FROM THE OFFICE OF THE
ASSOCIATE REGIONAL COMMISSIONER, OP
WESTERN REGION

ZOCG_?‘)/)
pap———

Telephones: Commercial—(213) 548-2371 FTS# 796-2371

PLS. ADUISE turtrrm Yod. waT DONE,



Iation and Naturalization Service
San Pedro, California 90731

FROM THE OFFICE OF THE
REGIONAL COMMISSIONER
WESTERN REGION

DERATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ~

Telephones: Commercial - (213) 548 2371 FTS#796-2371
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:f'Mr. Joseph A. Mongiello
~. District Director

e R
"

LY

oo ,

 August 15, 1977

U. S. Department of Justice

Immigration and Naturalization Service
1025 Vermont Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20538

Re: File No. Al \ (b)(6)

Dear Mr. Mongiello:

Mrs. Elizabeth Taylor Warner has re-
ceived notice of her appointment for 8:45 a.m.,
Friday, August 19.

Would you kindly cancel this appointment
since Mrs. Warner has today been hospitalized
for recuperative back treatment. Kindly advise
us of the next time at which she can make her
appointment during September.

Sincer

[t

John W. Warner

(b)(G) | IMIDDLEBURG,VIF&GINIA 22117

77
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Mr,: Joseph A. Monglello
District Director

o U. 5. DPepartment of Justice

’ Immigration and Naturalizdation Service

" 1025 Vermont Avenue;N.W. -
Washington, D.C. 20538
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UNI::IJ STATES DEPARTMENT OF Jb;:llCE RSN

R IMMIGRATION AND. NATURALIZATION SERVICE - B ek
T A ST FILENO :

.

‘ INSTRUCTIONS FOR MEDICAI. EXAMINATION e f L

"'A medical exommchon is necessary ‘as part of your upplccotlon for odms?mem of. status to permonem resrdem lf you have -

" reached your fifteenth brrthdoy you rust IMMEDIATELY obtain and bring with you when you appear for your medical

' examination a serology repért “and, 14" x 17" chest X- -ray film with’aredding by a licensed physiciar interpreting the X- ray- .
“film. The serologic test must be performed by a icborctory approved, by.a state or local: health. department The X- -ray
-film ond serologic test for syphilis may not be-more than 90 days old. “YOUR"MEDICAL EXAMINATION CANNOT BE COM- N E
: PLETED WITHOUT THE (1) SEROLOGIC REPORT (2) X- RAY AND (3) READING OF THE X- RAY FILM ' _—

o 7Please nofe, olso 1he boxes checked ™= below w»'rh regcrd ?o your medrccl exomanohon

- O ,Please obtom your sero|ogrc reporf X-rcy film and reading promptly. You- mcy telephone your sfo?e or |occl Heollh Depor!ment for !he nome o‘f ;
:'ian aopproved loboratory where you may obfain these. Bring thém and copies of ‘this letter ‘with you when you appear for exommohon by a -
physncran of the u.s. Publsc Health Serwce for whrch an appomtmem has been mode at the plc:e dnd date mdrcoted be!ow ’ . S

° - AN - . - . *

ADDR‘ESS' R mm-:
T @ Please commumcnte tmmedm?e!y wn?h the beiew Yisted physwlcn or, wr?h one of !he physrcluns -on 'he oﬂoched hs! if o I:s? [ aﬁached { l} o as-
"o certain what ‘arrangements you.should make fo- obtum o serologic report, , X-ray fq;g re%mg prgéto Yi%ﬁdim’ exammohon ond(2) 1o .
o cm:nge for your medical- exemmchon by him, which mist be completed: before =
: AH expenses in connecﬂon with’ thss exummaﬂon must be pmd by you. '

PHYSIC!ANS NAME, ADDRESS, AND TELEPHONE NUMBER. . gﬁg é,m Sﬁ%ﬂ@

[
LS

. Please show thls 1eﬁer to any labara!ory performmg tes?s A!so presem fhe coples of thrs letter to ?he physrc:an performmg ihe medrcul exammay
tion, and furriish him with your signoture-writtenin hxs presence for mcluston with hls report . : : : o

S RPN |NSTRUCT!QNS FOR lMMIGRAT'ON |NTERV|EW )
S LR 1 kPPO!NTMENT HAS ALSO BEEN MADE FOR AN INTERVIEW BEFORE AN IMMIGRATION OFFICERAT . '
‘ - * ADDRESS- IR " DATE ;;é?ﬁmr 55%, 29??
, C e $5:086a .
: Brmg wnh you at the time of aniervrew the fol!owmg s ce T .éSg Ry Ef » 5&@3 ﬁﬁm&ﬁ?

, - R The seoled envelope furmshed to you by 1he hysncmn who per rmed 1he edlcol exgmin i

v"i_}e fw *sgmse en& i&m 58»
X NOTE' g lF YOU DO NOT- SPEAK ENGLISH: A PERSON OF.YOUR OWN SEX WHO CAN ACT As: INTERPRETER SHOULD
Bhdvhhdat SRS 8 ACCOMPANY YOU TO THE MEDICAL EXAMINATION AND IMMIGRATION INTERV!EW T . .
' . . FAILURE TO KEEP THESE APPOINTMENTS AND TO BRING THE REQU!RED cgg L
, DOCUMENTS WILL DELAY YOUR.CASE. . - . o .

JRR P s . 3 B . " L.
M . . F . PUETE S L . . B «
. T . o . - I T

’fi';BiijNéfPAfslseoR?‘ASibf 194 - .

how 1
“(REV.61-73) Y -

L S Dlsmd Dlredor . ¢
TR FILECOPY R
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT ‘OF JUSTICE

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE R
R e s FlLENO:fi

I  DATE: _Jniy 5, 1977

| MED&CAL EXAMlNATEON AND IMMIGRATION SNTER\HEW R

. ‘%‘;}.i%&iah? Rosouonde Verner ) -
Lﬁﬁlm’f VRS *! (b)(é) |

L 1Nsraucnous FOR MEDICAL EXAMBNAT!ON

A meduca} exammatlon is necessary as part of your applscahon fer ad;ustment of status to permanent resident. - If you have reached
your fifteenth’ birthday you must IMMEDIATELY -obtain and brmg with you.when, you appear - for your medtcat exammatran a serology ‘ |-
;report and 14" X' 177 chest X-ray film with a readmg by a hcensed physucuan interpreting the X- -ray fim. The serologic test must be
‘performed by a iaboratory approved by-a state or local health- department. The X-ray film and serologic test for syphifis. may not be
more than 90 days old. YOUR MEDICAL EXAMI NATtON CANNOT BE COMPLETED WITHOUT THE: (1} SEROLOG!C REPORT, {2) X
RAV AND (3} READING OF THE X- RAY F!LM o 5

.Please note ~also the boxes checked E below wrth regard to your medncal exammat‘on

D P!ease obtain your ologlc report, X-rax film and readmg prompﬂy You may telephone youwr state or ocai Health Department for the name of .
"~ an appfoved laborafory where you may obtain these. Bring them and copies of this letter with you when you appear for examination by a
physician of the U. S. Public Hea!th Serwce for which_an appomtment has been made at the p!ace and date indicated below:

ADDRESS .: S T r DATE
‘ R o : MR TIME’

s

D Please commumcate mmedratey thh the below fisted phys:c:an or with one of the physicians on the attached list, :f alistis attached {1} to ascer- -
. tain what arrangements 'you shoyld make to obfain. a’ serolog;c report, X-ray film andﬁgzg%moiﬁ yourg:;,ednca! exam:natron and (2 } to
“ arrange for your medical examination by him, which must be. completed befcre ...................... elt - Saet 0t 5 SURUR
! All expenses-in connection with this examination:must be paid-by you.: '
PHYSlC_IAN'S NANEE; ADDRESS, AND TELEPHONE' NUMB»ERA L BRm ﬁmﬁ%ﬁ sﬂﬁ”’?’

I

Please show this letter to any laboratory performing - tests Also present the copies of this !etter to the physman performmg the medical -

axamination, and furnish him with your s:gnatu{e writter-in his presence for inclusion with his repon

INSTRUCTIONS FOR lMMtGRATEON INTERWEWV

AN APPO!NTMENT Has ALSO BEEN MADE FOR AN INTERVIEW BEFORE AN IMMIGRATION OFFICER AT
ADDRESS : S Ay : - T paTE: 3‘13235* 193 1???

’.” - o TIME' 825}5” : 1

¥

BRING WITH YOU AT THE TIME OF iNTERVIEW THE FOLLOW!NG x*m @3 8333 flﬁ??

1. The sealed envelope fum:shed to'you by the phys»c;an who: peﬁerm? the medccal e%mmahon :

g (‘f;(t)r!‘_lr passport and Form l 94 (Arnval and Departure. Record) DT,
er: - K
5&8,{{ POR: Hr. Lo &n&bur:f
' .. V h IF \’OU DO NOT SPEAK ENGLISH, A PERSON OF YOUR OWN SEX WHO CAN ACT AS !NTERPREY ER SHOULD :
~NOTE'- ©|° - ACCOMPANY. YOU'TO THE MEDICAL EXAMINATION AND IMMIGRATION INTERVIEW . L -
. @-‘ © FAILURE TO KEEP THESE APPOINTMENTS AND TO BRING THE REQUIRED . '&
DOCUMENTS WILL DELAY YOUR CASE o : e -

' BRING PASSPORT AND 1-94

. Form 1486 o : - v : - “. " . District Director .
(REV 11-10-78) ¥ -. ) o - It e
s FILE COPY




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

immigration and Naturalization Service

MEMORANDUM OF CREATION OF RECORD OF LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENCE

Ploce

Washington, D.C,

(b)(6) ' | I'm - (b))

Status as o lawful permanent resident of the United States is accorded:

L

D

Name Elizabeth Rosemonde Warner \ SEX DATE OF BIRTH
Street l l \\ \ ¥ 2/27/32
Address Middieburg, Virginia N PLACE OF BIRTH
City, State, Zip \\\ England
\  NATIONALITY

COUNTRY TO WHICH CHARGEABLE (If any) PREFERENCE (If any)

Non-Quota PRIORITY DATE
Non-

REMARKS

"NONPREFERENCE: [ Section 212(a){14) certification not required because:

(] Individual section 212(a){14) certification issued ] Blanket section 212(a)(14) certification issued
- under the following provision of law:
| [J Sec203(h) of the 1 & N Act [J Sec 249 of the | & N Act L] Sec 214(d) 1& N Act
E O Private lawno.——_______of the___
| () sec 244( ) )of the I& N Act (I sec 1 of the Act of | 1/2/66 Congress session
Sec 245 of the | & N Act [J Sec 13 of the Act of 9/11/57 []
(Other law Specify}
As of at Washington, D, C,
(Manth} (Day) {Year) PORT OF ENTRY FOR PERMANENT RESIDENCE
Class of admission.(Insert symbol) IRA
{Appficgbte in all cases) L D;;E
RECOMMENDED BY: {Immigration Officer) (Date) ACTION
DD
DISTRICT
FOQ USE BY VISA CONTROL OFFICE
Date
Foreign State

} Preference Category

Number

Month of lssuance

Signed

(Visa Office, Dept. of State)

[ Form 1-357 delivered _[7] Form G-153 delivered [] Form 1-151 Serial No.

‘ o 1 mailed ] delivered
.- CC: O Visa Control Office, Visa Office, Department of State, Washington, D.C: 20520 for anocétion‘of.immigrant visa number.

[] State Director, Selective: Service (with 1 -59)

Form 1- 181 (Rev. 4-1-75)Y - {Page 2)
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(9 Classification of Documents

3
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UNITED STATES DgPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Immiﬁiation and Raturdjization-Service
‘ TP

’ (b)(e)/

Yot
, (Flrst name) (Middle name) T IMALE BIRTHDATE (Mo.-Day-Yr.) NM!ONAU:;/V (fany)
Y Etizabeth Rosemond [%IFEMALE(P-27-1932 BAitis
7q AMES@ {Jncludiag names by pge¥Tous g:;% wj-’ CITY AND COUNTRY OF BIRTH T8 S "
\Hikton/Wikding/ 1%{1/ Fishen JWarnen  |London - England ; ,
FAMILY NAME  FIRST NAME DATE, CITY AND COUNTRY OF BIRTH (If known) ITY AND COUNTRY OF RES/DENCE
FATHER - Taylonr. Flzanw ‘Lenn 1899  U.S.A. -1LLinois 7 Deceased
MéTHER {Maiden name) wmb&od't‘,s’é g 1898 U‘S‘A‘ "KQMM u"S'A' . .
HUSBAND (If none, so state) FAMILY NAME FIRST NAME __ BIRTHDATE _ CITY & COUNTRY OFBIRTH _ DATE OF MARRIAGE  PLACE OF MARRIAGE.
W'F&, o ;For wife, give maiden name-)j_\ Ohn ab 18 1 27 Wa».s g,ton'DC i [ [Eeb ’ I
1 v WA [0 0% e US.A. 1Deci4,1976 |Vinginia
}» FORMER HUSBANDS OR WIVES (If none, so state) :
- | FAMILY NAME (For wife, give maiden name) FIRST NAME BIRTHDATE __|DATE AND PLACE OF MARRIAGE|  DATE AND PLACE OF TERMINATION OF MARRIAGE
| "
| See attached: 0
y ICoVWE -
. I S
" APPLICANT'S RESIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS. LIST PRESENT ADDRESS FIRST. ot 3 FROM 0
| STREET AND NUMBER oy PROVINCE_‘,QQ L MONTH | YEAR | MONTH  YEAR'
- [=3 'b
ashington s BICT gaqﬂar “lLS. & Nov. [1974| eresentrve
I 5 5 O 0que®
‘- GEXE™—, @é@g{s »
30VCT" res 108 %0 L one \
N [+]
, (b)(B) : P8 e 8UPTS m*f‘ Leses¥:
AN 2w S &\15\- fi‘-‘a ‘1’3 neV” )/ k- )
- APPLICANT'S LAST ADDRESS OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES OF MORE HHA? e chet®>® FROM ~ 2
| STREET AND NUMBER . oy T g r@af&loa sTATE | COUNTRY MONTH | YEAR | MQ
] Gataad *Uanton de Bernc Swisse Aug 12958
APPLICANT'S EMPLOYMENT LAST FIVE YEARS. (IF NONE, SO STATE.) LIST PRESENT EMPLOYMENT FIRST. FROM ,
FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER OCCUPATION (Specify) | MONTH | YEAR | MONTH  YEAR
Various §4&m employers |[see attachment) @ ~ Actress 19792. | 1972 | PRESENT TIME

0
: ; K ‘l~§‘
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(b)(6)
MEMO TO THE FILE; TAYLOR, Elizabeth
April 21, 1977
From: | ] C.I., Washington, D.C.
(b)(7)(c) |

On 4/19/77 I was directed by the Deputy D.D. to discreetly locate a telephone
number op address where Subject, or John Warner, her USC husband, could be
located or contacted since information had been received indicating that she
may be an overstayed B-2. I was advised that they had len married in Arlington
County, Va. in September, 1976 and may be living in Fayfquier. County, Va.

A check of the Arlington County records on that date did not reveal any record
of marriage.

On 4/20/77 the Fauiquier County records were @arched and revealed that they

had been married in that county in December, 1976, Warner's address was listed
as Upperville, Va.

His residence was located (it is a large farm outside of Upperville) and

his housekeeper was interviewed. She indicated that he has a residence in
Georgetown that he uses during the week and that he can be contacted through
his secretary at[_____} (E)ﬂ%? not identify myself to the housekeeper.

This information was passed on to the Deputy D.D. and on 4/21/77 I was

informed by my supervisor that the D.D. had contacted Warner who told him

that Subject had last entered the U.S. at LOS on 3/31/77 as a B-2 until 9/30/77,
anduthat an I-130 would be filed forthwith. I was further advised that the .
D.D. had directed thet no further action should be taken by the investigative
section at this time and that the case should be considered closed.

(b)(7)(c)




FOR CLERK OF COURT

Please use black ribbon in typewriter or dark untading ink. This o permanent record.

TO OFFICIANT:
Complete and sign
certificates on both
copies.

Return both copies
within five days to
Clerk of Court

issuing license.

Seclion 32-353.34,
Code of Virginia.

Vvs§3-2/74

7/@ zzzaL

CLERK’S

CITY OR NAME OF
COUNTY OF . COURT B . NUMBER
Powmier Ciyrcuit 1743
1. FULL NAME (first) (middie) ] {lost)
OF GROOM John William Wzrner
2. AGE 3. DATE OF {month} {doy) {year) 4. PLACE {state or foreign country)
BIRTH . - P OF BIRTH, _
4S8 Years Peby -1 1927 Yesh D.C.
5. RACE {white, negro, etc.) 6. SINGLE, WIDOWED, tspecify} 7. NUMRER OF {first, second, etc.)
o OR DIVORCED ) . THIS MARRIAGE S
White Divorced neccad
GROOM I DUCATIONSPECIFY] elimentary T high scheol T<oliege 9o, USUAL RESIDENCE.
HIGHEST GRADE 1 0.1, 2108 1 L2300 4 11 to4or 5% STREET ADDRESS
COMPLETED . ' : ' OR RT. NUMBER
9b. CITY OR TOWN Toc COUNTY (it independent city, leove blonk) & 9d. STATE (OR FOREIGN
OF RESIDENCE H . H COUNTRY)
sadolobigy H Feuowuier HI Vs
10. NAME OF 11, FULL MAIDEN NAME
FATHER Sohn OF MOTHER Lerthe St
12. PRESENT NAME {first) {middle} -(last) » MAIDEN (it different
F BRIDE o : ! SURNAME
o B1i Rosemond Teylor ' H
13. AGE 14. DATE OF {month) (dOY) {yeor) }15. PLACE {stote or-toreign country
BIRTH - OF BIRTH L
44 Yeors feby 27 1932 Encland
16, RACE (white, negro, etc.) 17. SINGLE. . WIDOWED, : (specify) 18. NUMBER OF ({first, second, etc.
OR DIVORCED = THIS MARRIAGE
BRIDE nd fe . . Divorced Zever:th
19. EDUCAY!ONSPEC{FY' elementary t high school ) college 20a. USUAL RESIDENCE:
HIGHEST GRADE : 0,1,2t08 11,23 Zr 4 i 1to 4 0r 5+ STREET ADDRESS
COMPLETED 5 N : : OR RT. NUMBER
20b. CITY OR TOWN E 20c. COUNTY {if independent city, leave blonk) : 20d. STATE (OR FOREIGN
OF RESIDENCE : ’ H COUNTRY)
Gestsad 4 i Switgerlang
21. NAME OF 22. FULL MAIDEN NAME .
FATHER  Frezmcisg Teylor OF MOTHER . gaya Soutuzrn

MARRIAGE LICENSE
23. TO ANY PERSON LICENSED TO PERFORM MARRIAGES:

Youare hereby authorized lO)an th nbovg—nom)d persons in morrioge under procedures outhined in the statutes of the CnmmOnueahh of Virginio.
N —'/A’A ALy Tz -—:5 // /?

SIGNATURE B
CLERK OF COURT OR DERGF¥ LICENSE EXPIRES SIXTY DAYS AFTER ABOVE DA

DATE SIGNED

MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE

24. DAYE OF {month} {day) {year) 25. PLACE OF {cgynty or independent city)
MARRIAGE MARRIAGE r.‘ -~
ecC. ‘2[ lqm QAR LLA VIRGIN,
26. TYPE OF ’ civil or refigious - ' specify) hd T IF RELIGIOUS CEREMONYMVAME
CEREMONY 1° OF DENOMINATION OR ORDER
: :

elicioue l=f(>\SL<>|f)al

27. 1 CERTIFY THAT 1 JOINED ﬁ ABOVE-NAMED PERSONS IN MARR!AGE ON THE DATE
TiTLE OF

SIGNATURE OF - . -
Loudoun A /t%caé\ Sobase Ry &

OFFICIANT
= | YEAR OF BOND lq 7
or county B
LO 13y 30C M.JL&éuq Va 22¢c7.
{city or town) ’ {stote)

BONDED IN

ADDRESS OF OFFICIANT

{street or route number)

A Copy Testes /‘J 1\ ’D“QMM-’ Cler}a

sy 1”;} rlﬁ/n RIPTIR d
Circuit Court augquier’ County, Vlrg-_“,

ﬂ'-—ﬂ«m» %M'H?D
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DATE:

REPLY TO

ATTN OF:

SUBJECT:

TO:

(b)(6)

FILE

@l ITED STATES GOVERNMENT

it 10, 1577 memorandum

Deputy District Director (b)(6)

Washington, D. C.

Elizabeth F. Taylor;

(b)(8)

Janet Graham, Public Information Office, Central Office called this date
to advise that Mr. Jervis' office had recieved a request from Parade
Magazine concerning the immigration status of Elizabeth Taylor. Mrs.
Graham also advised that she had contacted Central Office index and
detexrmined that Elizabeth Taylor last entered the United States as a
visitor for pleasure (B-2), on September 8, 1976 and was authorized to
remain until September 30, 1976. Mrs. Graham also advised that file

1 :relati_ng to Mrs. Taylor was charged to Los Angeles in

1962 (May 29, 1962).

Elizabeth Taylor was born in London, England on February 27, 1932 and
following her marriage to Richard Burton, she renounced her United States -
citizenship (1966). This act, Mrs. Graham advised was verified by the

State Department today. Upon further conversation with Parade Magazine

by PIO, Graham advised that the writer for Parade, Mr. Lloyd Schearer,

would await a determination of Taylor's status before writing his story.

As Taylor presently resides within the jurisdiction of the Washington

District Office, this office has been asked to furnish a report to
Vern Jervis. '

I contacted Central Office index and a print of the I-94 showing the ad-
mission cited above will be forwarded to this office, to my attention. The
local address for Elizabeth Taylor in Washington is
Washington, D. C. '

(b)(8)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
(REV. 7-76)
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

5010-112 90




I also contacted the District Director in LosAAngeles and requested the

subjects A file. The District Directors secretary advised, prior to
sending the file, she would give this office a call.

It should also be noted that Mrs. Taylor married John Warner, former
Secretary of the Navy and former head of the Bicentennial Committee,
during the Fall of 1976, (believe about Thanksgiving time) and resides
with her husband in Middleburg, Virginia or Warrenton, Virginia. Mr.
Warner is actively seeking a nomination for United States Senate from
"the State of Virginia. '

‘ - (b)(7)(c)
I have discussed this matter, in view of the above mentioned facts, with
the supervisor of Investigations, I have asked Inves:igato{:::::::ko make
a discreet inquiry to determine the present address of Mrs. Warner in oxder
that we could invite her into this office to discuss her iimbgration statis.

o1
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’ Elxzabeth F. Taylor, A: f_éfjii BT
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Janet Graham, Pu})}.ic Infomation foice, Central Office ca.lled thxs date

to advise that Mr,- Jervz.s "office had recieved a. request from Parade PR

Hagazzne concerning the immxgration status of Bl:.zabeth Taylor. kirs
Graham also "advised: that she had contacted Central Office index and
determined tha.t Ehzabeth Taylor last entered the. Um.ted States as a
: v:.s:.tor for pleasure {B-Z) y on September 8, 19’?6 a.nd was authorized to’
- ;' .remain until September- 30,: 1976. ‘Mrs, Graham also advised -that’ fJ.le '
(b)(G) :relating to Mrs. A‘I'aylor was charqed to Los Angeles 1n
1962 (Hay 29, 1962) IR ;: e |

Elzzabeth Taylor was horn in London, England on February 2’?, 1932 and
follmung her. marrlage to Richarﬁ Burtom -she . renounced her t}mteé States
citizensh:x.p (1966) This act, 14rs.*Graham ac‘.vised was’ ver:.fied by the

State Deparﬂnent today. Upon furmer oenversat:.on with Parade Magaz:.ne
N “:by PIO, Graham a.dvised that the wr:.ter for Parade, Mr. Lloyd Schearer,

o uould awalt a. determination of 'I‘aylor 8. statns before writing his- story. )

As Taylor presently res:.des with:m -the- Juris&iction -6f the Washington

SRS -Distrxct office, ‘this off:.ce has been asked to furnish a report to
.Vern- Jervis. ST :

I contacted Central offz.ce J.ndex and a pnnt ef the 1—94 showz.ng the ad—'

‘, ; o miss:.on c:.ted abeve will be fomarded to this off:.ce, to my attentlon. ‘.!’he
- -local address - for Elizabeth Laylor in washz.ngton is

:Washington, D. C.
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I also contacted the District Directgr in Los Angeles and nequesteé the

subjects A file 'I‘he Distﬁ.ct Directors secretary advised, pri.or to

It should also be noted that Mrs. Taylor martied John Wamer, fcmer
Secretary “of the Navy and former head of the Bicentenmal cOmittee, s
auring the' Fall of 1976, ‘(believe about Thanksgiviy, time) and. resides "
with her hushand An miadieburg, Virginia or Warrenton, Virginia. Mg,

walnner lS actively see}'ing a nomination for nm.t d- States Senate fromv; RN
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ROUTING AND TRANSMIT 1

T Y0 (Wame, office symbol or locatian)

%. EQ “2\‘ y ‘ | (oA ceonummu

DATE B INFORMATION
INITIALS §HNOTE AMD
3 gRETUAN
DATE  BPER COH -
B VERSATION
r INITIALS BSEE ME
DATE HSIGRATURE

REMARKS

Do NOT use this form as a R{-‘CORD of approvals, coacurrences,
disapprovals, c}earances and similar actions.

FROM (Name, olfice aymbol or locatign

Do A2 izo| 7]

OPTIONAL FORM 41
AUGUST 1967
GSA FPMR ;a.lcFR) 100-1%1.2086

043—16—81418-1 4£10-015 5041-101

Qs




Janet Graham, Public: Informat:.on Office, Centxal g Offfice calleé this date
 to advisa that. Mr. Jervis! office had -recieved & requast from Paraae S
Magazine conceming the immigration status of Elizaheth Taylor. Mrs. '.
‘Gratiam also’ advised that. she’ had- contacted Centraly Office index and v 5

datermi.ned that . Elizabath 'I'aylor: last entared the‘Umted States aa a

visitor for pleasure (B-2) + on, Septembar 8, 1976 and. was authorize& to'

- remain until Sepbembez 30. 1976 Mrs. Grahani- also advised t.hat file

. by 'PIO, Graham advised that the m'iter for Parade, Mr. Lloyd Schearer,
would avait a determination ‘of

o Vem Jezvis.

missz.on cit.ed above ‘will be forwarded £ ;
. 1oca1 addmsa for Elizabeth Taylor in’ Washingtcm is. o

elating to Hrs;’ Taylor waslcharged to Los Angeles :m
May 29 ,‘,1962) . : SRIEREE _

| “~;_‘f§{_"(b)k6f):5

®

c:.tizensh:.p (1966) 'I‘his a.ct G
State Departmnt today.. Upon»_furthar mnvcrsation with Parade Magazme

‘ aylor 's status’ before wxiting his" storf~ I

) As Taylor presently resideé; w:xthin the Jurisdictinn of the Washmgton .

District Offme. thls# office has been aaked to furnish a mport to

‘.‘this offa.ce. xto my attention. 5 The

97
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L with hex husband in Middleburq, Virginia ror: Warrentonh Virgim.a_ y
Wamer is activaly seeking a nomination "for Unit d StaMs Senate fmm e

ban »

. Ll ey L
’ﬁhe above mentioned{‘facts, wz.th RN .

o J

a disf.creat 1nqu:.ry to aetamine ’che present address of Mrs.A Wmar i 'oraer



LTED STATES DEPARTMENT OF Ju'é'i'i

Immlgrahon and Natumlnzuhon Service

Loa M@Mi fornia
NOTlCE OF APPROVAL OR REVALIDATION OF IMMIGRANT VISA PETlTION

5

N AME OF RFNFFICIARY . S CLASSIFICATION ~ |FILE NO.
A. - SRE Bl |nos--350
ELX?&% ﬁ ﬁ@%ﬁm W%H Ll ©~  |DATE PETITION FILED Jrmmmm———
E}k& : wmﬁ‘m TAYLOR R Decenhep 235 19&3 .

VALIDITY Petmon approved for relative is valld for durahon of relationship to pehtloner ond sm!us establlshed
in petition, |f petmon is for a person in the professnons arts or sciences, or an employee, the opprovol is valld

to éml 3@ 3 »%9

F—. P -

Please note the items below Whth are 1nd1cated by “X” marks concerning the visa petition filed by you in behalf of the
above beneficiaty:

fx_} Y our pe(mon for preferen;ie classxﬁfatlon, as shown above has been a z$roved by Servxce and forwarded to the Umted States
Consulate at’ L ¥y '@hﬁﬁﬁ ﬁﬁ& %b&a &8 IS a1 . This completes all

action by this Service on the petition. This Service has nothing to do with the ectual issuance of visas, szas are issued only
by a United States Consul who is under the jurisdiction of the U.S, Department of State, Under the law only a limited number of
visas may be issued by that department during each year and they: must be issued strictly in the chronological order in which
petitions were filed for the same classification. When the benef:cxary s turn is reached on the v1sa waiting list, the United States
Consul will inform him and consider issuance of the visa,

L]

Your petition to classify the beneficiary as an immediate relative of a United States citizen has been approved and forwarded to

the United States Consulate at :
This completes all action by this Service on the petition. The United States Consulate, which is under the supervision of the
Department of State, willadvise the beneficiary concemmg vma 1ssuance.

The petition has been approved. The petition states that the beneficiary is in the United States and will apply to become a law-
ful permanent resident, The enclosed application for this  purpose (Form 1-485) should be completed and submitted by the bene-
ficiary in accordance with the instructions contained therejn. .(If the beneficiary had previously submitted Form 1-485 which was
returned to him, he should resubmit that form.) s

The petition has been approved. The beneficiary will be mformed ot' the decision made on his pending application to become a
tawful permanent resident (Form [-485). P

ful permanent resident, However, an immigrant visa number is. not presently available, Therefore, the beneficiary may not apply

D The petition has been approved, The petition states that the benefxc:ary is in the United States and will apply to become a law-
to become a permanent resident,

The petmon has been revalidated and forwarded to the Umted States Consulate at which the beneficiary will dpply for & visa.

Any mquxry concemmg the issuance of a visa should be du-ected to the consulate at _

’
The petition has been revalidated. No notice of revalidation of the petition has been sent to a Unitéd States Consul as it has
been indicated that the beneficiary is applying to become a lawful permanent resident.

: D If you become naturalized as a citizen of the United States and an immigrant visa has not yet been issued to the beneficiary,

_notify this office immediately, giving the date of your naturalization, At the same time, if the petition was in behalf of your
son or daughter, also advxse whether that person is st111 unmarrxed. This information may expedite the issuance of a visa to the
beneficiary,

REMARKS: W%”iﬁb ) mﬂy Gane in ?@W}" mmwé herewltie

IMPORTANT :
If the beneficiary will apply for a visa at a United States Consulate abroad, it is mporfonf that you understand that any inquiry
concerning visa issuance, should be addressed to the Consulate. This Service will be unable to respond to any inquiry concerning
Vlsa lsSUGnCeu "

- ) NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIC)NER - v .,tmly\‘yours\,
o NFK g
ot i@&% “‘Wh ?m“ %“W“i 5 | DISTRICT DIRECTOR
T Log !iﬁ%%’ ﬂﬁlﬁ-f@m 96935 . DATE OF APPROVAL OF PETITION
| Attns  Frank H. Ferguson Decemboyr 26, 19608
dsalstant MW@W '

Form 1-171
(Rev, 9-168)
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UMT'S STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU"&'ICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
3‘6 ﬁ@ﬁ Lﬂﬁ g?%@l@ﬁ Stv

ornia @emz' S

! Refer to t}us Flle No

Las mxgeles, ﬁal

%!ay 319 19@5 wsﬁ.mnwgv

o

' g-%iamer Eraa. Piemres,lnc, L

NOTICE OF DENIAL

Your ;aatitian t;a alassify Elﬁ.zzabeth %’aﬁ@rwﬁumm as a

‘te:nyerary Wi“k@r _ S " h as been demed for the followmg reasons

It ‘secks m elassigy :«ﬁss ‘?asriaz* ag a amimmi ANt alien and
‘that the petitioner has falled to establish her alie age, the
 Department. of State having advised that her attempted remmci~ Lo
" atich of United BStates nationality was ineffective and that she
is th@ i*aaléer @f a vamd, amexpimﬁ ii:;imﬁ States passport. S

If you désire to- appe i this (lecnsmn you may do 50, Your notice of appeal ‘must be. ftled w:thm ‘
f:ﬂecn days from the date of this notlce If no’ ap;)eal is ft]ed thhm the-time- allowed this deczs;on o

Appeal in your case may be made to the - ‘*‘AT; o L o
E] Beard of Immxgrat:ou Appeals in Washmgton D C on Foma - 290 A
@ Reglonal Commxssxoner on Form I 290 B

Copies of the approprtate form are enclosed ] fan appeal is: des:red the Nonce of Appeal shall -
‘be. execitted and filed with this office, together with a_fee of Ten Dollars. A brief or other written -
"-statement -in support of your appeal may be. submxtted ‘with the Notnce of Appeal :

Lo ,‘.-

Any quest:on whlch you may have w;ll he answered hy the, loml 1mnugr‘1tion offu,e nearest youru A

- .‘resxdence ‘or at the address shown in the headmg to. th:s letter BT

B
S

\' Sincerely yours,

- Enclosures S - _ e
(Rev. 6-1-59) - ) S R AR S oL ca T

10D
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N I\Ttwnahty (€ 1txzens}up)

" 1] TAYLOR . Elizabeth -

Farmly Name (Capttal Letters} First Name Middle Name ‘

USA

) 'Passgort Number (b)(6)

United State's Address

c/o Weissberger & Fraser, 120

E. 56th St., New York,N.Y

*Alrlme&thht No. or Vessel of Arrival

Charter CHA flt, XA LEX

*Passenger Boarded At
. Puerto Vallarta - . =

Permanent Address

T aSEuAdd 33s — 's'auns QaLINAIHE—

.~ ONIAV31 NIHM WHO:I"SIH.I. ¥IANIYENS N

Switzerland
Bm%tl::uary 27 1932 Adxmtted Inspector #384
Birthplace . B f-( CLA/ gw? /q é
. London, England B
J“ %// Visa Issued At % ' Y
’i //;//// Date Visa Issued '

O\r \ﬁ‘m/Q/

')@v -S Wﬂo Clu vee:l/'/m/

'7‘/ awmméc( -,[b Mir SLw«(e Ko o?‘-é‘fé%é»
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(b)6)

. e - : : TELEPHONE 'No;cuen._ FILE NG, -
LONG DISTANCE TELEPHONE CALL REPORT , o A|:_
F‘ROM:’ - (.NAME) ] . ' (‘orrrAlcs.) oL DATE . AC'.I'.‘IVITY

R. C. Haberstroh ' LOS | 2/3/64 ( )( ). 1 10
‘ TO: ‘. ) » (NAME) - . ' - - {OFFICE) . i AMOUNT (Do NOT FILL IN THIS BLOCK WHEN CALL 15

. ’ K , . * | HANDLED THROUGH A SERVICE SWITCH BOARD)

Mt. Robinson ¢ . Washington, D.C.
|cERTIFICATION: ‘ |

[ CERTIFY THAT, THI5 OFFICIAL, TEL.EZF‘HONE "CALL WAS NECESSAR‘( IN THE . INTEREST ‘OF THE GOVERNMENT,

/%/é/ara o

SIGNATURE . i

IF PHONE CALL WAS MADE AT THE REQUEST OF THE CENTRAL OFFICE OR REGIONAL OFFICE, STATE'. THIS
F'ACT IN.THE FIRST SENTENCE .

L h

SUBJECT MATTER:

Re - file. relatmg t0 E11zabeth Taylor Callma[de at the request 0~fbthe‘“C‘entral
Office.. . ' ' o

ORIGINAL TO CASE FILE SUBJECT FILE OR’ WORK FOL.DER COPY TO" FINANCE | ’
'FORM G40 (REV, B-i-2) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Immigration and Naturalization Service
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May 31, 1962

MEMORANDUM FOR FILE /

RE: Elizabeth Rosemond Taylor

This file has heen opened as a result of the volume
of correspondence and inquiries being received in the
Central Office relating to the subject.

Information concerning the subject was obtained from
Who's Who in America, 1962 - 1963 Edition, and the 1952
Edition of Who's Who In the Theater. These books stated.

in part:
Father: Francis Taylor (Art Shop Manager)
Mother: Sara Southern (Actress)

Dauthter: Elizabeth Rosemond Taylor
Born -2/27/32, London, England
Born of American Parents

Bernard J. Kelley, Chief
Records Administration and
Information Bmnch

Y

/,,Z'Bbo..s | %Ww/(’oaﬂ/

Cg =f® A% -w"fJ"“" /Mw’t‘w //
Arannel WS /ﬂLuuaJ5~u~<4v
bty <y VA [l cﬂ4:§;7'£? //' '

/ EE i R .
;
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\ .WASHINGTON (UPD
" A Georgia congresswoman
called . on Attorney General
Robert F, Kennedy . Tuesday
to determine whether  Ac-
tress Elizabeth Taylor and
Welsh "Actor Richard Burton

! . United States.

Congressional Record, .said
it was the rlght of the Amer
ican" people’
' those- who show no concern
! " for either flag or- people —
: partlcularly innocent child-

rYen - or show no respect’

’ S ; for either): cherlshed institu-
- {  tionsor God ” :

- b MRS. BLITCH a grand-
. ¢ mother completing her final ’
term 1n Congress sa1d “It
K u,g,“i £ .-
44 :
I agree - 6&%0& f‘p/m
(b)(6)
\
{
- 7 o

should be barred from the

Rep Iris F. Blitch (D- Ga) B
in a speech inserted in.the -

“to ostramze .

§'

e j‘fpleased
I
|

R&s

is my hope ‘that the attorney
general in-the name of Amer-
ican womanhood will take the
measures - necessary to -de-.
térnmiine whether or not Miss
Taylor and Mr. Burton dre
ineligible. for re- _into
States™ ori - the
grounds of uridesirability.”

,l'

vorce

‘effects”
" thefate of the eight ¢hildren

- lict in their duty not only to

- country as well,” Mrs. Blitch

Taylor announced during the
interlude that she and her
fourth husband, singer Ed- |
die Fisher, planned a di-

{

Mrs. Bhtch said the re-
lationship = between. Miss
Taylor and Burton lowered
the prestige of American wo- .

. men .abroad, -and" damaged

goodwill in forelgn countries,

particularly Italy: 4
She said oné of the “uglier .

of the triangle was !

belonging to Miss Taylor
Fisher, and Burton. .

‘.‘The real truth of the mat-
ter is that the producers of |
“Cleopatra” "in ‘their over- !
zealous quest for box office
exploitation have been dere-

the people, but to God and

TR N e

said. “To maké a mockery of
profit out of that which is
ordained by our-Lord, is a
blasphemy of the hlghest
order.” | ot

-

s

At the same time dis-
lawmakers “asked-
the House Rules Committee
to authorize a congressional
investigation of sex in mov-
ies. They said the morals of
youth were in . jedpardy.

Rep. Joseph: P. ‘Addabbo;
(D-NY) said Anthony and
CleOpatra ‘were angels com-
"pared to what is going on in
Rome between . Elizabeth
Taylor and Rlchard Burton.”.

Miss Taylor is an English-
born American citizen. Bur-
¥ ~ton is a Welshman, - =

>

> panion durmg the filming of

. LCleopatra” in Rome MlSS
’ ' TF e 10

" inquiry -

ee -members suggested .,

. Burton became the- beautl-»_ /
‘sroad inquiry, to include pa“

',;full sactress’ frequent com- -

‘Mrs. * Blltqh, clted news- - ]
baper articles which indicated |
that Burton had no intention r
of marrying Miss Taylor and ¢

suggesting that she should ¢
get 10 per cent of his earn-
ings because his fee rose to
$350,000 per plcture as the
result of his new 1mage asa |
great lover. - ._ ,
The House Rules Commit- |
tee . took no immediate ac- |
tion on the request for an
into the movies. !}

But Chairman Howard W.
Smith (D-Va.) said there was |
:onsiderable favorable senti-
ment for one. Some commit-~

serback books, television anc
smut in the mails.

G & NATZ,

" DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
| MAY ?8 1962

IMMIG & NAT

ElN aY=l




R

FOrm No. AB T1A
(Rev, 2- 28 61}

'NOTICE

PLEASE
DO NOT REMOVE THIS SLIF FROM.
THE ATTACHED CORRESPONDENCE.

SINCE IT IS A PERMANENT PART OF .

THE RECORD.

RECORDS
ADMINISTRATION OFFICE

N

ROUTE TO

MG & N M”K
DEPARTMENT OF SUSTICE | 3

A5l MAY 26 1962
RECORDS BRANCH

EMWE@ & NATZ
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QFFICE OF THE » .
9 ER bgh\phe amoung you without sin- let him cast the first stone.

NP

le is wrong, we know that,jbutr,our desire will neightor help her nor make amendse

She ﬁeéds love, gﬁidance and understanding friends. You don't really think she likes
. 5 :
living this kinélpf life do you? Just p{eténd for a moment she is your daughter,
wouid;you_thgn wﬁﬁt her béfred ffsm hg?tcountry? Don't you know some neighbor,
perhaps,eféé,a'f;iend that has commitied»the same kind of sin in this world? 1If you
d;£;§ ybﬁﬂ;ust live a very she}fgféd_iife. The great sin‘aﬁout this is the publicity
-8 %;mous égrsﬁn has tq live with. Actually, the only persons that are being hurt are the
ones ihvolved. 'tht make you think this is any of your busineésﬂ Don't you have enough
in you own life to keep you busy? Must you make yourself a judge and jurye

Shéw a little mercy my friend. Play at being g‘christian- it feels good.

Your wondering who I am, and why I am wr;ting this to you? PErhﬁps becaﬁse 1
have loved Liz since she was a little girl. But wait, let me tell you my story;

My own little girl was born about the same time that ;Elizabeth Taylor was.
When my daughter Connle was 6ld enough to realize the girl in the mov1es,she becamé
the pretend playmate of Liz,. So, through the years I have loved, scouided and prayed over
her that she might became a good person,wife and mother. Ah, yes, she went off‘her

cqursé, butﬂgo you think fpr one moment I am going to stop loving her now., To Liz I

do not.even exist‘but to me she is aAraal person who needsyreal help, and if it can not

be 1, perhaps someone will come along to stra1ghten her life. 1I w111 not believe

there is no hope for her. Now, more than ever I would fight for.hs

ER > B .y‘. RN s

YRR P E Susrice [ A

We have never found a trace of her but I st 11 ha t h
R i ve great hopes %t ox&qlﬁa%é sf)g.éi

my darling daughter disappeared from herihome in Pheonix, Arizoni

. B .
see her againe

R t e '~1 s v 1

i

| ]
RECORDS BRANCH J :
R ROUTETO
TETOTAVIG & NATZ.

///i;;iézyéfi/) /:%%iéaﬁLﬁff.?{;, ”ﬂ?ﬁ é%iz; 4L#Nux%

Just a person who still has lot's of fight lef

(b)) L
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GROEOFTHE L) (b)(6)
 COMMSSIONER

tay 25th, 62,

ATt. General !
R. F. Kennedy
Dear Si¥i~ 1
If you harred Miss Taylor and {
Burton, from the U.S.A. you would have |
to also bar Rddie Fisher, as he ran
sround with his wife before he divorced ,
Debbie., Also Frank Sinatray and a lov |
more people that are not in show business. {
If everyone was berred from the U.S.A. for ‘
misconduct, T dont think there would be |
very many of us left here. They "are not k
commitfing any maior crime, although T do 2
not think they are very discreet, To say }
the least. You would also have to har '
Ingrid Bergman, and I could go on and on. |
|
k
|

Sﬁncerely,

% Retty Olmsted.

\Y 26 1962
CORDS BRANCH
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“A. Living Church
Serving a Living God

Church

A P.O. BOX 206
MARSHALLVILLE, GEORGIA

Mey 23, 1962

ATTORNY GENERAL ROBERT F. KENNEDY
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Kennedy:

I wish to express my praise of Mrs. Iris F. Blitch's concern about
the actions of Elizabeth Taylor. I feel that such a person is bad
for the youth and adults of our nation. Femily affairs are in such
a peor state of affairs in our nation. The divorse rate, the im-
morality end all meke us shudder. I feel that Miss Taylor's actions
in marriage, children and her attitude toward other people in general
should keep people from supporting her in movies.

Please do what you can to help Mrs. Blitch.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Emmett S. Davis, Minister
MARSHALLVILLE METHODIST CHURCH
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ereeee---NOT FOR PUBLICATION

23 May 1962

. Atty.. Gen. Robert F..Kennedy
“Washington,, D.. C.

. Dear Sir:

The ,Congr‘els’sijonal' investiga't'ibn..of sex. in movies I truly agree
- .needs checking,. not only for:the morals. of youth but also adults.

- But--~~~ the Congresswoman, Iris Blitch, is stepping.over the
- line when she. asks.the: United States. to bar 'Elizabeth. Taylor and
- Richard Burton from the United States on. such grounds. as "show-

ing no concern for either flag.or pe0p1e--—-pa.rticu1ar1y innocent

-children~---or showing.no respect for either cherished institutions
or God." - -

.'I“his‘ request.is. calling for us to,judge actions. of others:in their
privatelife. . If we.are so inclined to feel qualified.to judge Taylor-
Burton, then should we not judge those . Americans doing supposedly

the _s_a.me thing) . There:are Communists in the United States who

have no.respect for our Flag or'God, but as a free country we seem
to not be able. to.control or ostracize:them....they have freedom of
speech,. ‘actions,. etc., so'what is.so wrong with:the:Taylor-Burton

-affair: (1f it.is.an affair), s We can.not truly determine if they are
‘doing. something morally wrong. and WHAT BUSINESS IS IT OF IRIS

BLITCH,, D. ,. Ga. . - (b)(6)

. Very truly yvours, _

A T i ?Sff‘ : 5: 3 ‘ifa BN ::7 2
d DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

cc: Iris. Blitch

i MAY 26 19627
. RECORDS B ﬁ?‘imi

‘ﬂ'-w

‘;.‘;mfk.“ Soom
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May 23, 1962

The Honorable Robert F, Kennedy
Attorney General of the United States
Washington, D.C.

Sir:

On Wednesday, May 23, 1962, the Rocky Mountain
News published an article concerning a Georgia Congress-
woman, Rep. Iris F. Blitch, and her opinion toward
Actress Elizabeth Taylor and Richard Burton.
My wife, our ten year old boy and I read the
article.

If our vote counts - ostracize her,

rys truly
( er%/ ruly yours,

AN ¥ /
\ZAKZM/? *
John W. Zupanéic
Velma / /|
Jépﬁny
Linda

Denise
Roberta

Jeff

Gary

cc: Rep. Blitch

5§ f bt
By Ay 5
Ewwﬁn 23

Address on Envelope

J. W. Zupancic

(b)(6)

Denver 18, Colorado
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May 23, 1962

Mr. Robert F, Kennedy *
Atty, Gen. of the United States
Washington, D, C,

Dear Mr. Kennedy:

I read in our Rocky Mountain Newspaper of Rep., Iris F, Blitch's
action toward Miss Elizabeth Taylors re~entry into the Unlted
States.,

I think Rep. Blitch's action is one of the most flagrant abuses
of her high government office that could be tolerated by the American
people,

I would not consider dis-owning one of my children because of
their wrong doings, If they merit punishment, then punishment they -
shall receive, but I would not deprive them of their family or the
protection guarenteed them by their birth or acceptance.

I cannot tolerate a gooder-than-thou philosophy whose doctrine
preaches bigotry, Let us preserve our remaining freedoms and culti~-
vate a stronger feeling of security among our citizens by insuring
the protection due the people by its government.

Thomas Jefferson once said, "I know no safe depository of the
ultimate powers of society but the people themselves; and if we
think them not enlightened enough to exercise their control with
a wholesome discretion, the remedy is not to take it from them,
but to inform their discretion by education,"

Thank you kindly for your consideration,

(b ( /Z&Z/f’

Cal
(b)(6) alvl
Denver 12, Colorad

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

MAY 26 1962
RECORDS BRANCH
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Form No, AD-T1
(R@Vo 2‘28'61)

NOTICE

PLEASE
DO NOT REMOVE THIS SLIP FROM
THE ATTACHED CORRESPONDENCE
SINCE IT IS A PERMANENT PART OF
THE RECORD,

- ECORDS ROUTE 70
ADMINISTRATION OFFICE uw.ﬁmqm (ST A S it Y

}v-ﬂ*\'h[,”,y; Ic,"tl ‘-‘(g“'-_:;l? H/I,
B RS A e S §AT

DEPARTHENT OF JUSTIGE
[ AY 96 1961
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¢¢%%J'-‘ -7 May 23 ,1962
-

Attorney General
Robert F. Kennedy: = .
Dear Sir: o

The enclosed copy,or article is my reason
for writing to you. Has this Congresswoman no
other chores but to put her time to other peoples
affairs,& bother you with such trifles. If we
wvere to geport every women who is having an
affair with a married man,the congressmen &
voman would not have so much time for excess
government travel, Elizabelh Taylor has no one
to answer to about her private life but GOD,&
her own personal family. Certai nly, in. thls
world of turmoil,I would think you could find
something constructlve for the Congresswoman
to do, other than mind other peoples personal
lives,# affairs. I wonder if she would like to
have her family tree looked into.

A copy of this letter is being sent to the
"busy" congresswoman,

Let's get with the world situation & by
all means, give that congresswoman somethlng

constructive to do. Thank you,
Sincerely,

oo

P S. I am not in s?@athy with Miss Taylor,
this is cheap movie magazine "stuff".

but

S S LAY IOT, ¥ JSHeT [
and Burton,. .
. “The real truth-of ‘the nnat- '

¢

‘lter is ‘that the producers 'of |-
“1“Cleopatra” in‘their overzeal-|-
* fous quest for box office explox- '
/" |tation -have " been - derelict in|
thexr duty not only to the peo-| -}
ple, *but- to God and.. country
& |ds well,” Mrs Bhtch said; ~ .

MAY 26 1962
RECORDS BRANCH

w-.q‘"_‘,\,p/.-dﬂm
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“To make a,‘ inockery of
i -{ profit out of that which is or-

T

: phemy of the hlghest order.” .

“larticles which - indicated that/.
{Burton had no intention of mar-
:rymg Miss. ’l‘aylor and suggest-

-|fee rose to $350,000 per plcture

.{as the result of his new. 1mage
asa great lover

dained’ by our Lord,.is a blas- |’

"Mrs. Blitch’ c1ted newspaper

ing that she should get 10 per
cent of his earnings because his

R T
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